
page 1 

ARRIVE  Explore  EXPERIENCE  Stay

Damariscotta Region
2023 GUIDE

207.563.8340
www.DamariscottaRegion.com



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

MaineMaine

14 Todd Avenue 
Boothbay Harbor
(207) 633-4433

MMYYNNEEWWCCAASSTTLLEE..CCOOMM

87 Main Street
Damariscotta
(207) 563-1003

A wonderful place
to call home

Call us to
day!



page 3 

There’s no stopping the beauti-
ful memories you will capture in  

Midcoast Maine.  Whether it’s our his-
tory, beautiful sunrises and sunsets 
over the sea, adventures on water and 
land, thousands of miles of rocky coast-
line, lighthouses, charming villages, 
freshly caught seafood, brilliant foliage, 
the mountains or winter adventures, we 
welcome you to the area.  Take time to 
breathe in the fresh air, while creating 
joyful memories. 

Our History
In the 1620’s, a number of English set-

tlements were established along the 
coast of Maine, but most failed.  As 
Maine entered the 18th century, only a 
half dozen European settlements had 
survived. Loyalist and Patriot forces 
contended for Maine’s territory during 
the American Revolution. During 
the War of 1812, the largely-undefend-
ed eastern region of Maine was occu-
pied by British forces, but returned to 
the United States following failed Brit-
ish offensives on the northern border, 
mid-Atlantic and south which produced 
a peace treaty that was to include ded-
icated land on the Michigan peninsula 
for Native American people. 

The Damariscotta-Newcastle region 
has a rich history that includes all of 

the chapters you’d expect – boatbuild-
ing, military history and a maritime cul-
ture that reads like a novel.  The mid-
coast’s Twin Villages of Damariscotta/
Damariscotta Mills and Newcastle are 
uniquely positioned along the banks 
of the Damariscotta River, which once 
hosted a variety of boatbuilding oper-
ations beginning in the mid 1700’s.  As 
King George of England reserved the 
great tall white pines of Maine for the 
Royal Navy’s ship masts, an industry 
began, which included boatbuilding, 
sawmills, lumberyards, blacksmith, and 
rigging shops.  Schooners, brigs and 
sailing ships were built for New England 
merchants and were widely acclaimed 
for their speed and strength.  The area 
produced more vessels than any oth-
er state in the nation at that time, and 
those vessels were sailed around the 
world.

History buffs will feel right at home 
in the area, and have a number of sites 
to explore that reach back hundreds of 
years.  Some notable sights include the 
Colonial Pemaquid Historic site, which 
consists of seventeenth-century Fort 
William Henry and eighteen-centu-
ry Fort Frederick.  Fort William Henry 
was the largest of its kind in New En-
gland when originally built in 1692 by 

the colony of Massachusetts. The orig-
inal structure was destroyed in 1696 by 
New France in the Siege of Pemaquid, 
but was reconstructed in 1908.  The 
Friends of Colonial Pemaquid share 
many historical re-enactments from 
musket demonstrations, pirate strikes 
to musical entertainment from Maine 
St. Andrews Pipes and Drums at the his-
toric site. Visit Whaleback, an 11-acre 
property in Damariscotta owned by the 
Maine Bureau of Parks and Lands and 
operated cooperatively with Coastal 
Rivers. The site once contained a mas-
sive oyster shell heap or midden formed 
over a period of more than 1,000 years 
by Native Americans. The shells were 
processed for chicken feed in the late 
1800’s, leaving behind just a fraction of 
the original mounds. Interpretive story-
boards relate the history of the middens, 
their accumulation and destruction, and 
also share stories of the Upper Dam-
ariscotta River. 

Visit Castle Tucker in Wiscasset, an 
historic, ornate mansion with tours, 
offering insight into the life of its 
19th-century owner, a sea captain. Oth-
er sites to see include Fort Edgecomb  
Historic site in Edgecomb, the Thompson 
Ice House in South Bristol, and the Maine 
Maritime Museum in Bath.

MaineMaine
Welcome to
MidCoastMidCoast

(Photo courtesy of Maine Kayak)



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Portland
Damariscotta

44° 1’ 58” N  69° 31’ 8” W
By car:
• Take I-95 to NH/Maine (also called 
the Maine Turnpike) Portions Toll
• Merge on to I-295 North - Exit 44, 
South Portland, Downtown Portland
• Exit Route 28, US 1/Coastal Route/
Brunswick/Bath
• Exit US Business Route 1 to Route 
129/130 which turns into Main Street, 
Damariscotta

By bus:
Concord Bus Lines provides daily 
travel from Boston Logan Airport 
and Portland to Bath, Wiscasset, 
Damariscotta, Waldoboro, and 
Rockland.

By train:
Take the Amtrak Downeaster from 
Boston North Station to Brunswick.

By air:
Regular daily flight service
Portland International Jetport (PWM)
(207) 774-7301

Bangor International Airport (BGR)
(866 359-2264)

Getting Here

The Damariscotta region is 
located approximately 50 
miles northeast of Portland 
on Coastal Route One.

Lincoln County 
 Fast Facts

Established in 1760

456 Square Miles

451 Miles of Coastline

Population of ~34,200 

County Seat - Wiscasset

MISSION STATEMENT:
  The mission of the Damariscotta Region 
Chamber of Commerce (DRCC) and Information 
Bureau is to inform, promote, and support its 
members in order to enhance the business 
environment of the Damariscotta Region.

EXECUTIVE BOARD:
Larry Sidelinger, President
Jane Gravel, Vice President
Wayne Farrin, Treasurer
Terri Herald, Secretary

DIRECTORS:
Debbie Anderson
Kristy Battles
Heather Burt
Jeniffer Cooley
Heather D’Ippolito
Jim Gallagher
Seth Hagar
Angelina Waltz
Brynne Whitney
Rob Wilkes

Cover: Aerial shot of the Twin Villages of 
Damariscotta and Newcastle
Photograph by Scott B. Smith Imagery

STAFF:
Lisa Hagen, Executive Director
207-563-8340
277 Main Street, Damariscotta, ME 04543



page 5 

Table of  CONTENTS
Welcome to Midcoast Maine	 3
Fun Facts/Getting Here	 4
Four Seasons to Love	 6
Napa Valley of Oysters	 9
The Towns of Our Region	 10
Accommodations	 11
Treasure Seekers	 14
Activities & Recreation	 16
Lighthouses & Area Adventures 	 17
Getting Down on the Farm	 18
Food & Dining	 20
Local Businesses/Maps	 22
Weddings & Events	 27
Restoring History: Building the Future	 28
Maine’s MidCoast Map & Islands 	 29
Membership Directory	 30
Local Art and Culture	 42
Calendar of Events	 43
Index	 46

(Photo courtesy Yaritza Colon(Photo courtesy Yaritza Colon
Photography / Wanderwood)Photography / Wanderwood)

(Photo courtesy Damariscotta Lake Farm)(Photo courtesy Damariscotta Lake Farm)

(Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)(Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Spring is an exciting time in Maine as 
the days stay lighter a bit longer and ev-
erything begins to show signs of rebirth.  
Lilacs, forsythia and apple trees come 
into bloom, and the common loon, the 
beautiful waterbird with the haunting 
call, returns to the lakes and ponds to 
nest along the shore.  Sea turtles com-
mune on logs to catch the warm rays of 
the sun, and ospreys can be seen return-

From adventures in nature, oysters, and pumpkins to holiday 
lights and ice harvest, each season brings a new slate of offerings 
for both locals and visitors to the Damariscotta Region.  In addi-
tion to our Calendar of Events (page 43) with the seasonal sched-
ule of happenings in the area, be sure to look into some of these  
off-season celebrations that will draw you into the beauty  
of our region. 

ing to their large nests built on top of pil-
ings to incubate their eggs.  

As the ground begins to thaw, locals 
ditch their winter boots and head out to 
hike Midcoast Maine’s  many state parks 
and preserves or kayak the area’s recre-
ational spots.  

Alewives begin running in May.  These 
sea-run fish, which are members of the 

Spring Ahead
herring family, spend most of their lives 
at sea but return each May and June to 
spawn in Damariscotta Lake.  The fish 
ladder in Damariscotta Mills, which was 
originally built in 1807, has recently been 
restored and is the central focus, provid-
ing an up close and personal viewing of 
the alewives as they work their way up 
the ladder, migrating from sea to lake.  

In late May, as you are driving the high-
ways, back country roads, or shoreline 
in Maine, look for the beautiful carpet of 
purple, pink and white lupines in fields, 
or on the side of the road. If you miss 
these perennials, take a drive to North-
ern Point Road in Round Pond to the Lu-
pine field to experience this wonderous 
mix of colors.  

Spring is a bit of a tease but an exciting 
time in Maine, knowing that summer is 
right around the corner.

Summer Spectacular 
Summer in Maine is like a smorgas-

bord—so much to take in and enjoy that 
you may not know where to start. From 
kayaking, river cruises, whale watch-
ing, camping, hiking, birding, lake swim-
ming, shelling, exploring one of Maine’s 
many islands, to enjoying a round of golf 
at Wawenock Golf Club in Walpole, the 
options are endless.  For a unique Maine 
experience, hop aboard the Bennie Alice 
at Pier 6 in Boothbay and enjoy a narrat-
ed scenic cruise while you take in Maine’s 
breathtaking coastline.  You’ll arrive at 
Cabbage Island where you will enjoy a 
traditional DownEast clambake.  

For the adventurous at  heart, enjoy a 
day sea kayaking along Maine’s rocky sce-
nic coast or on the lakes.  Midcoast Kay-
ak on Main Street in Damariscotta and 
Maine Kayak in New Harbor offer half 
day, full day and multi-island overnight 
camping experiences to make your ad-
venture memorable.  

Pemaquid Beach Park is a very spe-

Four Seasons 
to LOVELOVE  

cial beach in New Harbor. This beautiful 
white crescent-shaped beach with soft 
white sand, gentle waves and the clearest 
water possible will treat you to a relaxing 
and fun day. The beach is pristine and fa-
cilities are clean.  There is a place to rent 
chairs and beach toys.  The new pavilion 
and boardwalk with a snack bar offers a 
delicious lineup of food ranging from sal-
ads and fish tacos to burgers and fries.  A 
Beachcombers Rest and Nature Center 
features beach plants and animals to view 
through a microscope, as well as a touch 
tank.  You won’t want to miss  Pemaquid 

Beach Park.  There’s plenty of parking. 
Bristol’s rich history lends itself to a 

multitude of events on the Pemaquid 
Peninsula.  The annual Olde Bristol Days 
celebration each August on the Old Fort 
Grounds at Colonial Pemaquid draws the 
community and visitors together with 
a weekend filled with  a parade, lobster 
boat racing, vintage car shows, a chicken 
barbecue dinner, fireworks, and so much 
more.  For an unforgettable experience, 
attend the New England’s Auto Auction 
at Owl’s Head Transportation Museum on 
August 26.  

(Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography) (Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)

(Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)(Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)

(Photo courtesy Bristol Parks & Recreation)(Photo courtesy Bristol Parks & Recreation)



page 7 

Fall Leaf Peeping 

Winter Wonderland

As the weather begins to cool down, 
fall arrives bringing the smells of burn-
ing wood, sounds of crunching leaves, 
tastes of crisp apples and sweet cider, 
and brilliant yellows, oranges and reds 
paint the fall landscape in Midcoast 
Maine. 

In October on Columbus / Indige-
nous weekend, 70 ginormous gourds 
are transformed into pieces of artwork, 
which line the streets of Damariscot-
ta and Newcastle for the annual Dam-
ariscotta Pumpkinfest & Regatta.  Tens 

of thousands of visitors from around 
the world arrive for a fun-filled family 
weekend full of games and adventure, 
street performers, a parade, delicious 
food, music and a regatta in hollowed 
out pumpkins, motorized or with pad-
dles.  A memorable weekend of just 
good old-fashioned fun.    

For a bit of shopping adventure, make 
sure your trip will include the first Sat-
urday of November for our annual Early 
Bird sale.  Shopping starts at some busi-
nesses at 6 am and other businesses of-

fer discounts all day long.  If you wear 
your PJs, extra discounts are extended.  
It’s a great way to kick off the holiday 
season while supporting local business-
es.  

The Wiscasset, Waterville & Farming-
ton Railway Museum is a great place 
to celebrate autumn in the Sheepscot 
Valley at its annual fall festival.  Enjoy 
steam train rides, Model T railcar rides, 
a pumpkin patch, children’s games, live 
music and hayrides.

As the days become shorter and tem-
peratures drop, winter in Maine be-
comes a very special place.  What’s 
not to love about curling up in front of 
a warm fire enjoying a cup of hot co-
coa or venturing outdoors after a re-
cent snowfall to make snow angels or 
build a snowman?  And if you’re really 
lucky, you may catch sight of a Barred 
Owl perched on a branch enjoying the 

peacefulness of winter. For the young at 
heart, head out to one of Maine’s doz-
en ski areas, or 14,000 miles of groomed 
trails for snowmobiling, preserves for 
snowshoeing and lakes and ponds for 
ice fishing.  

Thanksgiving weekend, the Twin Vil-
lages of Damariscotta and Newcastle 
come alive with the start of the holiday 
season.  The sidewalks are lined with 

decorated Christmas trees, storefronts 
become magical holiday scenes filled 
with lights, and Santa makes his first 
appearance during the Villages of Light 
parade.  A hop, skip and a jump away 
is New England’s biggest and brightest 
light display at the Maine Botanical Gar-
dens in Boothbay for Gardens Aglow. 
Bundle up and get ready to get in the 
holiday spirit as you walk through 14 
acres of gardens lit with 750,000 LED 
lights that may be in the shape of flow-
ers, animals, or mushrooms.  

The traditional ice harvest at the 
Thompson Ice House in South Bristol 
is a fun-filled event for all ages.  The 
free event attracts crowds every Febru-
ary to participate or watch as a crew of 
volunteers cut large blocks of ice from 
Thompson Pond using antique tools in 
much the same way it has been done 
since 1826.  Whether its time spent in-
doors or outdoors on an adventure, 
Maine is a wonderful place for a relaxing 
winter getaway.  (Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography) (Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)

(Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)(Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography) (Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)(Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)



www.DamariscottaRegion.com



page 9 

The Damariscotta River in Midcoast 
Maine is quickly earning the rep-

utation as the “Napa Valley of Oysters.” 
Thousands of years ago, shell heaps 

made up mostly of oyster shells lined 
the banks of the Damariscotta River (old 
Abenaki for “river of many fishes”) de-
posited there by Native Americans.  

These oyster shell heaps tell a story 
about how the aboriginal people feasted 
on this delicacy.

The European settlers in the 1700s 
built mills, dams and shipyards, which 
led to erosion along the banks of the 
river and waste, which eventually led to 
the disappearance of the oyster. 

Today, the 19-mile long tidal river of-
fers undeniable beauty in addition to 
its edible bounty, providing a continual 
pulse within the area.  More than 80 
percent of Maine oysters are farmed on 
the river, which boasts the perfect cli-

mate for harvesting oysters.  The waters 
are cleaner and warmer with the right 
level of salinity and a fresh water mix. 
Commercial oyster growing and the 
prolific spawning have brought back the 
wild American oyster to perfection. 

You too can become a connoisseur 
of oysters, which are offered at most 
restaurants in the region.   For a unique 
experience, take a sunset river cruise up 
the Damariscotta River where you will 
enjoy oysters as you cruise past oyster 
farms, witness seals lounging on boul-
ders, and catch the majestic site of an 
eagle soaring overhead. If a river cruise 
isn’t your thing, take a drive to Scully’s 
Sea Products oyster farm on River 
Road where you can grab several vari-
eties of local oysters, clams, lobsters, 
shucking tools, gifts, sauces, and small 
selection of frozen prepared foods.
The Hub, Market & Oysteria, at 

Pemaquid Oyster Company locat-
ed at 1005 Bristol Road on Route 130 
is a fun place to dine al fresco at their 
outdoor restaurant where you will en-
joy delicious oysters, sea-cuterie plates 
and summer beverages or shop their 
extensive seafood market for a variety 
of goodies to take home and cook.  

Simmons Seafood Market in Dam-
ariscotta has several varieties of oysters 
to take home and enjoy in addition to 
their extensive seafood offering. 

Come find out what makes oysters 
from the Damariscotta River so special!

“Napa Valley ofOysters”

(Photo courtesy Pemaquid Oyster Company)

707 River Rd Edgecomb          207.633.3599          Scullyseaproducts.com

Scully SEa PRoductS oyStER & lobStER MaRkEt



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

The Many Towns of the Damariscotta Region
AlnaAlna

BoothbayBoothbay Boothbay Harbor
Boothbay Harbor

BristolBristol

DamariscottaDamariscotta

BremenBremen

Dresden
Dresden

EdgecombEdgecomb

Jefferson
Jefferson Monhegan IslandMonhegan Island Newcastle

Newcastle Nobleboro
Nobleboro

SomervilleSomerville South Bristol
South Bristol SouthportSouthport

Waldoboro
Waldoboro

Westport IslandWestport Island Whitefield
Whitefield

Wiscasset
Wiscasset

Alna: 
1568 Alna Road, Alna ME 04535
(207) 586-5313 • www.alna.maine.gov

Boothbay: 
7 Corey Lane, Boothbay, ME 04537
(207) 633-2051 • www.townofboothbay.org

Boothbay Harbor:
11 Howard St., Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
(207) 633-3671 • www.boothbayharbor.org

Bremen:
208 Waldoboro Road, Bremen, ME 04551
(207) 529-5945 • www.bremenmaine.org

Bristol:
1268 Bristol Road Rt. 130, Bristol, ME 04539
(207) 563-5270 • www.bristolmaine.org

Damariscotta:
21 School St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-5168 • www.damariscotta.com

Dresden:
534 Gardiner Road, Dresden, ME 04342
(207) 737-4335 • www.townofdresden.com
Edgecomb:
Town Hall Road, Edgecomb, ME 04556
(207) 882-7018 • www.edgecomb.org
Jefferson:
58 Washington Road, Jefferson, ME 04348
(207) 549-7401 • www.jeffersonmaine.org
Monhegan Island:
www.monheganwelcome.com
Newcastle:
4 Pump St., Newcastle, ME 04553
(207) 563-3441 • www.newcastlemaine.us
Nobleboro:
192 US Hwy. 1, Nobleboro, ME 04555
(207) 563-8816 • www.nobleboro.maine.gov
Somerville:
665 Patricktown Road, Somerville, ME 04348
(207) 549-3828 • www.somervillemaine.org

South Bristol:
470 Clarks Cove Road, Walpole, ME 04573 
(207) 563-3977 • townofsouthbristol.com
Southport:
PO Box 149, Southport, ME 04576
(207) 633-3318 
www.facebook.com/townofsouthport

Waldoboro:
1600 Atlantic Hwy., Waldoboro, ME 04572
(207) 380-2005 • waldoboromaine.org
Westport Island:
6 Fowles Point Road, Westport Island, ME 04578
(207) 882-8477 • www.westportisland.us
Whitefield:
36 Townhouse Road, Whitefield, ME 04353
(207) 549-5175 • townofwhitefield.com
Wiscasset:
51 Bath Road, Wiscasset, ME 04578
(207) 882-8200 • www.wiscaset.org



page 11 

Places to Stay

Stay a while!

Great Vacations Begin Here.
Our great customer service and new state- of-the-art website 

with live reservation calendar makes it easy to find the perfect Maine get away spot.
We represent over 70 vacation property choices.

207.563.6500      MaineCoastCottages.com 277 Main Street, Damariscotta, Maine

TThhee  CChheenneeyy  FFiinnaanncciiaall  GGrroouupp
Committed to Supporting Our Local Communities and Neighbors

Cheney
INSURANCE

Newcastle
R E A L T Y

Newcastle
VA C AT I O N
R E N TA L S

Helping Renters
Find the Perfect
Midcoast Maine 
Vacation Home.

Summer homes,
classic cottages,

traditional
camps...

in villages or
woods, 

on fresh and 
saltwater.

W  ith so much to see and do, you’ll find it 
takes more than a day to explore and en-

joy the Damariscotta Region – so why not stay 
here a little longer?  We have a truly diverse se-
lection of accommodations for visitors.  Wheth-
er you’re here for just one night or staying for 
weeks or months, we have a wonderful selection 
of comfortable places to relax at the end of a 
busy day exploring all the fun in the region.

The Damariscotta Region has accommodations 
to suit every style and wallet.  If you want to 
bring the entire family for a camping adventure 
in the woods near the ocean or on one of our 
beautiful lakes, you will experience a true Maine 
adventure packed full of activities and fun.  If 
pampering is what you’re after, you can stay in 
a charming bed and breakfast, a cozy cabin, a 
welcoming motel, a comfortable apartment or a 
spacious cottage.  There are many choices avail-
able.  And if you truly fall in love with the area, 
you may just decide to stay longer.  The area has 
many real estate professionals who will help you 
find your future home, banks to provide full fi-
nancial services, attorneys to help with closings, 
architects to design new homes or add to old 
ones, and suppliers and contractors for the ad-
dition or renovation.  We would love to see you 
make Midcoast Maine your home.  (Photo courtesy Newcastle Inn )



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Accommodations

MILL POND INN
50 Main St., Rt. 215, Nobleboro
(207) 563-8014

NEWCASTLE INN
60 River Road, Newcastle
(207) 563-5685

THE CHAMBERLAIN HOUSE
1313 State Rt. 32, Round Pond
(207) 529-0036

Inns, B&Bs, Motels

Of
f  S

ea
so

n 
Ra

te

In
 S

ea
so

n 
Ra

te

Se
as

on

# 
of

 
Ro

om
s

Su
it

es

Pr
iv

at
e

Ba
th

s

W
at

er
fr

on
t

W
at

er
 v

ie
w

Re
st

au
ra

nt

W
ed

di
ng

M
ee

tin
g

Ro
om

Fi
re

pl
ac

e

Po
ol

 /
H

ot
 T

ub

Pe
ts

In
te

rn
et

Year 
Round $175

Call 
for 

Rates
6 Yes Yes Yes No No NoNo Swim 

Dock
YesNo

Year 
Round

$215-
$295

$170-
$260 13 2 All Some No No Yes Some No No Yes

May-
Dec.

$195-
$250

Call 
for 

Rates
5 No Yes Some No Yes Yes No No No Yes

THE TIPSY BUTLER
11 High St, Newcastle
(207) 653-4103

Year 
Round

$275-
$350

$200-
$250 4 1 Yes Yes No Yes Yes Some Sauna No Yes

 PO Box 967, 100 Twin Cove Lane, Damariscotta, ME 04543

207-563-5202 • www.lakepemaquid.com

Camping on Pemaquid Lake
Locally Owned

& Operated

WiFi
Available

Family Camping
Since 1958

Pool • Jacuzzis • Sauna • Rec Hall Pool • Jacuzzis • Sauna • Rec Hall 
Rental Boats, Canoes  & KayaksRental Boats, Canoes  & Kayaks

Swimming • Fishing • PlaygroundsSwimming • Fishing • Playgrounds
Scheduled Summer Activities & EventsScheduled Summer Activities & Events

Large Store • Snack BarLarge Store • Snack Bar
Rental Cabins & CottagesRental Cabins & Cottages

Lakeside, Hillside & Wooded SitesLakeside, Hillside & Wooded Sites
E,W,S HookupsE,W,S Hookups

THE BRADLEY INN
3063 Bristol Road, New Harbor
(207) 677-2105

May-
Oct.

$235-
$520

$205-
$480 16 1 Yes Some Yes Yes Yes Some No No Yes

o Proof OK as is.
o Proof OK with indicated corrections.
o Submit new proof with indicated corrections.

Client Proof
WRITTEN APPROVAL REQUIRED VIA EMAIL OR FAX!

Email:  sales@discovermainemagazine.com •  Fax:  207-874-7721
_________________________________________________________________________________________________

Thanks from your team at Discover Maine Magazine!

_________________________________________________________________________________________________

ENJOY A MAINE EXPERIENCE
ROOMS FEATURE:
Luxurious Mattresses
Cuddledown Bedding
Ensuite Bathrooms
L.L. Bean Bathrobes

Mini Fridge & Co� ee Station • High Speed Wi� 
Individual Climate Controls

BOOK YOUR STAY AT:
WWW.TIPSYBUTLER.COM

Jesse & Stephanie Cheney
207-653-4103

thetipsybutler@gmail.com

HOME COOKED BREAKFAST INCLUDED



page 13 

LAKE PEMAQUID 
CAMPGROUND
100 Twin Cove Lane 
Damariscotta
(207) 563-5202

Accommodations

NEWCASTLE VACATION 
RENTALS
277 Main St., Damariscotta
(207) 563-6500

Cottages

Camp 
Grounds

Se
as

on

W
ee

kl
y 

Ra
te

M
in

im
um

St
ay

Un
it

s

M
ax

 
Gu

es
ts

W
at

er
fr

on
t

W
at

er
 v

ie
w

W
at

er
 

Ty
pe

Sm
ok

in
g

TV Pe
ts

La
un

dr
y

H
CP

 
Ac

ce
ss

Fi
re

pl
ac

e

Pr
ic

e 
Ra

ng
e

# 
of

 
Si

te
s

Te
nt

 
Si

te
s

RV
 S

it
es

W
at

er
 

H
oo

k 
Up

s

El
ec

tr
ic

H
oo

k 
Up

s

Se
w

er
H

oo
k 

Up
s

Du
m

pi
ng

St
at

io
ns

La
un

dr
y

St
or

e

Sw
im

m
in

g

Bo
at

in
g

W
at

er
 

Vi
ew

s

Various Seasonal Rentals Please Call For More Infomation

Pe
ts

$30-
$52 291 100 191 291 291 291 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

THOMPSON COTTAGES
New Harbor
(207) 677-2317

May-
Oct 28

$1350-
$1975
$500-
$700

3 Nights
Cottages
Rooms/ 
Apart.

5 WV
WF Ocean - No No No No Yes

(207) 380-4031
207longarmquilting.com

207longarmquilting@gmail.com

Offering professional  
computerized longarm services  

with 20+ years experience.Family Owned
& Operated

We’re Not Comfortable
Until You Are!

Visit us online MaritimeEnergy.com 

Since 1939

(Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)(Photo courtesy Eliza Tibbetts Photography)



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Treasure Seekers
Y ou’ll love shopping in Midcoast 

Maine.  The quaint villages are 
filled with one-of-a-kind shops, 
Maine-made gifts, artists galleries, 
pottery, specialty foods and wines, 

(Photo courtesy Scott B. Smith Imagery) Shop  local!

CELEBRATING 10 YEARS OF MAINE ON MAIN
Shop our gift-store-with-a-gallery-feel offering a well-curated selection of the best 

work from more than 75 Maine artists and craftsmen. Open all year.
136 MAIN ST., DAMARISCOTTA, ME 04543  

207-563-1011 • GIFTSAT136.COM • GIFTSAT136@GMAIL.COM

and so much more.  It will be hard to 
decide which treasure to bring home 
that will keep those wonderful Maine 
memories alive. The shops are plentiful 
and unique ranging from vintage finds, 

housewares, gifts and children’s items, 
consignment and home furnishings 
to garden tools, accessories and gift 
ideas inspired by nature and the 
outdoors.  Your choices are endless in 
the Twin Villages of Damariscotta and 
Newcastle. 
 A short drive out of Damariscotta 
(take Biscay Road and turn right on 
Route 32) will take you to the charming 
small fishing village of Round Pond 
where you can experience The Art 
of Antiquing, a European and United 
Kingdom-sourced antiques business 
featuring incredible finds spanning the 
centuries. Continue south on Route 32 
and you’ll come to Skipjack Nautical 
Wares & Marine Art Gallery about 
half a mile outside the village center.  
Inside Skipjack’s 200-year-old red 
barn is a beautiful variety of nautical 
antiques and collectibles, marine 
art, lamps, lighting, ship salvage and 
hardware, furniture, model boats and 
nautical gifts and décor.  With so much 
variety, it will be hard to decide which 
nautical treasure to bring home!  North 
Country Wind Bells is just 3 miles 
farther down Route 32.  Here you’ll find 
a variety of Maine-made wind bells to 
bring home for loved ones who could 
not join you on your Maine adventure. 
Even hung far from the ocean, these 
lovely bells respond to a gentle breeze 
and will remind you of the ocean swells 
in Maine. Follow Route 32 through the 
village of New Harbor and at the tip 
of the peninsula discover the famous 
Pemaquid Point Lighthouse.



page 15 

4 BACK SHORE ROAD
ROUND POND,  MAINE

2 0 7 . 5 2 9 . 5 3 0 0
T H E A R T O F A N T I Q U I N G . C O M

SHOP OUR

NEW WEBSITE!

4 BACK SHORE ROAD
ROUND POND,  MAINE

2 0 7 . 5 2 9 . 5 3 0 0
T H E A R T O F A N T I Q U I N G . C O M

SHOP OUR

NEW WEBSITE!

We’ve Got You Covered. 24/7.

As your local independent agency, we are dedicated 
professionals building the right insurance solutions for you.

(207) 563-3435     
277 Main Street

Damariscotta
 www.cheneycompanies.com  



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Activities & Recreation

Find your fun!

You’ll find countless ways to enjoy 
yourself in the Damariscotta 

Region.  The region’s natural riches are 
sure to please anyone who loves outdoor 
sports or the quiet contemplation of 
beautiful surroundings. 
  Our incredible shores—whether 

       Wawenock Golf  Club

 685 State Route 129 
Walpole, Me 04573 

207-563-3938 
 

Book a tee time online  
wawenock@outlook.com 

    

• LLeessssoonnss  wwiitthh  PPrroo  
• PPuubb  &&  GGrriillll  
• PPuuttttiinngg  ggrreeeenn  
• CClliinniiccss  
• PPGGAA  JJuunniioorr  

LLeeaagguuee  

                    Wawenockgolfclub.com 

OOppeenn  DDaaiillyy  
     Established in 1928 ~ Stiles & Van Kleek Design 

Become a Member! 

ocean, lake, river, stream or marsh—
offer opportunities to swim, hike, 
kayak, canoe, sail, water ski, fish, 
tour, explore, or just soak up nature’s 
amazingly diverse beauty.
  The rich history of the region is the 
backdrop for fascinating museums 

Hiking trails
Picnic spots
Nature programs    
...and much more!

www.coastalrivers.org 
3 Round Top Lane, Damariscotta, ME

Your community land trust, caring 
for the lands and waters you love in 
the Damariscotta-Pemaquid region.

that spotlight all facets of Maine life 
throughout the ages, from classic 
mansions to simple farms and 
lighthouses, it’s easy to learn about 
the lives lived here since earliest man 
set foot in the area. 



page 17 

Maine has more than 65 light-
houses, which have become 

icons of coastal Maine, luring tens of 
thousands of visitors to the state each 
year.  The midcoast area alone has 21 
lighthouses adorning its coastline.  To-
day, most lighthouses serve an aesthetic 
purpose versus a practical one, howev-
er, the one thing that bridges history 
are the stories of shipwrecks, survival, 
and secrets hidden inside each one.

The Pemaquid Point Lighthouse, 
commissioned by John Quincy Adams 
in 1827, has the Fisherman’s Museum on 
the first floor in the Keeper’s House.  It 

has its own piece of history at the end 
of the peninsula.  Located on the west 
side of the entrance to Muscongus Bay, 
its pyramidal tower stands 79 feet above 
sea level with a light that is visible for 14 
nautical miles.  Built in 1835 and auto-
mated in 1934, the Lighthouse received 
its first fourth-order Fresnel lens in 
1956.  The lighthouse was the first in 
Maine to be automated, rather than be-
ing hosted by a keeper in 1934.  Visitor’s 
can climb the winding stairwell to the 
top of the historic Point Lighthouse. 

Each year the United States Coast 
Guard, the Maine Office of Tourism 

and the American Lighthouse Founda-
tion attract between 15,000 to 18,000 
visitors annually, offering the general 
public a unique opportunity to climb 
and learn about more than two dozen 
historic Maine lights.  The 2023 Maine 
Open Lighthouse Day is September 9, 
2023 from 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. The 
lighthouses listed below can be eas-
ily visited from the midcoast area.  
Check out the website for a complete 
listing of lighthouses that are a part 
of the 2023 Open Lighthouse day at  
www.lighthousefoundation.org.   

Pond Island 1821 - 20-foot white cy-
lindrical tower, summit of island. West 
side of Kennebec River entrance, view 
from Popham Beach, Phippsburg. 

Doubling Point 1898 - 14-ft white 
wooden octagonal tower on granite pier 
with footbridge to shore. East bank. 

Squirrel Point 1898 - White wooden 
octagonal tower. East bank Kennebec 
River, Georgetown, view from Parker 
Head Road, Phippsburg Center. 

Perkins Island 1898 - White wooden 
octagonal tower. West side of island, 
Kennebec River, view from Parker Head 
Road, Parker Head.

Seguin Island 1795/1887 - 53-foot 
white cylidrical tower, 2 miles south of 
Kennebec River mouth, Georgetown, 
view from Popham Beach 

Hendricks Head 1829/1875 - 39-foot 
white square tower, privately owned, 
Southport Island, Sheepscot River, 

Burnt Island 1821 - 26-foot white coni-
cal tower. West side, Boothbay Harbor 
entrance, Southport; view from Spruce 
Point, Boothbay Harbor.

Pemaquid Point - 32-foot white 
fieldstone conical tower, Pemaquid 
1827/1857 Bristol, end of Route 130. 

The Cuckolds 1892/1907 - 48-foot 
white wooden octagonal tower atop 
dwelling. Off Cape Newagen, west side 
entrance to Boothbay Harbor, view 
from town dock, Newagen. 

Ram Island 1883/1977 - 30-foot white 
cylindrical tower, northwest side of is-
land, east side of Boothbay Harbor en-
trance, view from Ocean Point, Route 
96, East Boothbay.

Monhegan 1824/1850 - 47-foot gray 
granite conical tower, 10 miles offshore, 
Monhegan Island, via car ferry from 
Boothbay Harbor, New Harbor, Port 
Clyde.

Franklin Island 1805/1857 - 37-foot 
white cylindrical tower, northwest side 
of island, Muscongus Bay, Friendship.

Marshall Point 1832/1858 - 25-foot 
white granite tower with footbridge. 
Southern tip of Marshall Point, east side 
southern entrance to Port Clyde Har-
bor entrance, view Lighthouse Road off 
Route 131. St. George.

Tenants Harbor 1857 - 26-foot white 
cylindrical tower, privately owned.  East 
side of Southern Island, view from the 
village. 

Two Bush Island 1897 - 42-foot white 
square tower. Off  Tenant’s Harbor, 
north side Two Bush Channel.

Whitehead Island 1807/1852 - 34-foot 
gray granite tower, west side,  southern 
entrance to Muscle Ridge Channel. Off 
Tenant’s Harbor, St. George.

Rockland Breakwater 1888/1902 - 18-
foot white square tower atop fog signal 
house. North side, Rockland Harbor en-
trance, Rockland.

Owl’s Head Lighthouse 1825 - 20-ft 
white brick conical tower, south en-
trance to Rockland Harbor, view from 
Lighthouse Road off Route 73.

Indian Island 1850/1874 - 31-ft white 
square tower, privately owned, no lon-
ger active. East side off Rockport en-
trance, view from Rockport Marine 
Park.

Curtis Island 1836/1896 - 26-foot 
white cylindrical tower. Camden Harbor 
entrance, view from Bay View Street, 
Camden.

Grindel Point 1851/1874 - 32-foot 
white pyramidal tower, privately owned. 
Islesboro, auto ferry from Lincolnville 
Beach; north side entrance to Gilkey 
Harbor.

Midcoast Lighthouses



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Maine residents and visitors have 
more than 140 farmers’ markets 

to explore across the state, which have 
become an economic and social boom 
to Maine communities.  Each farmer’s 
market has a unique personality, but all 
sell locally grown produce, dairy, meats, 
seafood, baked goods, soaps and scents, 
flowers and plants.  During the season, 
May through October, make sure you stop 
in the Damariscotta Farmers Market on 
Fridays from 9 am to noon located at 3 
Roundtop Lane in Damariscotta.  But don’t 
make that your only farm stop – Midcoast 
Maine is experiencing a resurgence of local 
farms, where you can shop their markets of 
fresh and prepared foods, or sit outdoors 
picnic table style to enjoy a platter of fresh-
ly shucked oysters, craft wines and beers, 
and a variety of small plates of farm-to-ta-
ble or sea-to-table deliciousness.  

Stop in the Broad Arrow Farm Market & 
Butcher and the Rooting Pig Charcuterie 
Bar in Bristol for a true gastronomical ex-
perience.  Shop their market, enjoy a bev-
erage at their outdoor bar, or attend one 
of their special events.  

If you want to grab some fresh local, or-
ganic and natural goods, Rising Tide COOP 
in Damariscotta has a wonderful vari-
ety and you do not need to be a member 
to shop there.  The Wanderwood Farm in 
Nobleboro and The Morris Farm Trust in 
Wiscasset have wonderful farm stands of 
veggies, eggs and fresh cut flowers to take 
home and enjoy.  And if you want to expe-
rience a wonderful variety of locally-grown 

organic microgreens, gourmet mushrooms, 
eggs, honey and other seasonal produce 
delivered to your doorstep, reach out to 
Cozy Cove Microbloomery in Bristol.  

Veggies to Table is a local farm with a dif-
ferent approach.  They grow top-quality 
organic produce and flowers to donate to 
local folks experiencing hunger and need-
ing joy, create lasting community connec-
tions through its volunteer program, and 

Getting Down on the Farm

provide education around healthy food 
and sustainable living.  

Mainers know how to farm! Make sure 
you experience a variety of farms when 
visiting Midcoast Maine

(Photo courtesy Wanderwood)(Photo courtesy Wanderwood)

(Photo courtesy Morris Farm)(Photo courtesy Morris Farm)



page 19 

damariscottapumpkinfest.com

OCTOBER 6-9, 2023
Pumpkinfest Season Events
May 21: Seedling Sunday 
Sept 30 & Oct 1: Pumpkin Weigh-Offs 
October 5: Pumpkin Deployment 
October 6: Artists at Work 
October 7: Parade 
October 8: Derby 
October 9: Pumpkinboat Regatta, 9am 

*See website for details & updatesVolunteer with Us!



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Bon Appétit

Dine with us!
Eating well in the region is an easy 

task, as our amazing access to 
seafood is supplemented with farm 
raised and cultivated produce, dairy and 
meat from a wide range of local farms. 
  Whether you’re looking for the 
best lobster roll, fried clams or Maine 
shrimp, you’ll be delighted with the 
fare you find in our region. 
  The Damariscotta River is home 
to the oysters that bear its name, 
an internationally-known delicacy 
at restaurants far and wide.  While 
menus abound with local lobster, 
mussels, clams, and a wide variety of 
fish, our restaurants have more than 
just succulent seafood to tempt the 
palate.  Award-winning chefs prepare 
dishes from simple burgers and tasty 
pizzas to elegant dining experiences. 
Several restaurants feature locally 
grown produce, farm artisan products, 
and craft beverages, so come hungry!

   323 Main Street   Damariscotta, Maine
207.563.5556   RisingTide.coop

(Photo courtesy Scott B. Smith Imagery)

Monhegan Skiffs for Sale
9 1/2ʹ and 11ʹ plywood and lapstrake

Starting at $2,300

Call 677-2614
or email director@carpentersboatshop.com



page 21 

BRADLEY INN, THE
3063 Bristol Road, New Harbor
(207) 677-2105

ANN’S BOOK BISTRO
17 Back Meadow Road, Damariscotta
(207) 682-0135 (Reservations Recommended)

BEST THAI
88 Main Street, Damariscotta
(207) 563-1440

BRED IN THE BONE
133 Main St., Damariscotta
(207) 563-6124

KING EIDERS PUB
2 Elm St., Damariscotta
(207) 563-6008

THE CONTENTED SOLE
Colonial Pemaquid Rd. , New Harbor
(207) 677-3000
THE HUB, MARKET & OYSTERIA AT 
PEMAQUID OYSTER COMPANY
1005 Bristol Road, Route 130, Bristol
207-315-5092
THE LOBSTER HAUL
115 Elm St., Damariscotta
(207) 682-0110

THE PENALTY BOX
436 Main St., Damariscotta
(207) 563-1563

Se
as

on

Pr
ic

e
Ra

ng
e

Se
at

 
Ca

pa
ci

ty
M

ea
ls

Se
rv

ed

Re
sv

Ch
ild

’s 
M

en
u

W
at

er
Vi

ew
H

CP
 

Ac
ce

ss

De
ck

Ta
ke

 O
ut

Fu
nc

ti
on

 
Ro

om
s

Ba
r/

 
Lo

un
ge

Li
ve

 
M

us
ic

Ca
te

ri
ng

Year
Round

Year
Round

May-
Oct.

$8-
$83

$2.25-
$24.95 N/A

$8-
$45

35

50

L,D

L,D

D

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Year 
Round

Year 
Round

May - 
Oct.

May - 
Oct.

Apr. - 
Oct.

Year 
Round

$15-
$40

Mid - 
High

$15-
$40

$8-
$60

$5-
$40

$6-
$20

60

85

170

36

42

75-
100

L, D

L, D

L, D

L, D

L, D

L, D

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Partial

Yes

Yes

Yes

Patio

Yes

Yes

Patio

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

RISING TIDE CO-OP
323 Main Street, Damariscotta
(207) 563-5556

Year
Round

$3-
$15

20
(Out-
door)

BLD No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes No No Yes

Food & Dining

No

soda fountain with all your favorites and more!
CClalassicssic19481948 

We support local!We support local!
Round Top Ice Cream, Carrabassett Coffee, 

Kirschner Hot Dogs, Whoopie Pies, and more!

Lunch All Day, Free Wi-Fi207-563-SODA



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Church St

Chapman St

Main St

Hodgdon St

Pleasant St

High St Sc
ho

ol 
St

Wate
r S

t Cross
St

River Rd

Main St

Mills
 Rd

Gli
dd

en
 St

Stewart StAcademy Hl

Elm St

Church St

Vine St

Bristol Rd

High St

PD -
Town Hall

LincolnHealth
Miles Hospital

Chamber of
Commerce

Lincoln
Academy

Town
Hall

Days
Cove

Damarisc
otta River

NEWCASTLE

DAMARISCOTTA

215

129
130

BUS
1

1

Church St
Main St

W
ate

r S
t

Library
BoatRamp

Parking Lot Ln

Englarged Main St

Elm St
4

6 8

14

9
5

12

7

13

10

3

1

2

17

21 22

20
23

19

16

18

15

24

25

11

DOWNTOWN DAMARISCOTTA/
NEWCASTLE
ABOCA Beads .................................. 12
Bangor Savings .................................7
Bath Savings .................................... 19
Best Thai.............................................5
Bred in the Bone..............................11
Chapman & Chapman ....................8
Cheney Insurance.......................... 21
Damariscotta Historical Society ....25

Newcastle Realty............................. 6
Newcastle Vacation 
     Rentals........................................ 22
Phelps Architects ......................... 20
Rising Tide Co-op ........................ 23
Sarah Richards Lyn
     Snow Gallery ............................. 13
Sproul’s Furniture ............................3
Tipsy Butler .......................................2
Waltz Soda Fountain ..................... 14

First National Bank......................... 17
First National Wealth 
Management ................................... 18
King Eiders Pub .............................. 9
Lincoln Theater ............................. 15
The Lobster Haul ........................... 16
Main Street Grocery .....................24
Midcoast Blooms............................10
Midcoast Kayak.................................4
Newcastle Inn ................................... 1



page 23 

Nob Hill RdMillikin Island Rd

Fondy Rd

Bayview Rd

W
 N

ec
k R

d

Lower Cross Rd

Borland

Hill Rd

Po
nd

 Rd
Jones Woods 

213

215

Morg
an

 Hill R
d

Lower Cross Rd

Bayview Rd

Piper Mill Rd

Point Rd
Cottage

Huston Cove Ln

Belknap Point Rd

Church St

Gli
dd

en St

Hodgdon

Westview Rd

High St

Chapman St

W
ater St

Sc
ho

ol 
St

Elm St

Pleasant St

Ac
ad

em
y H

l

Te
ag

ue St

Main St

StewartSt

Mi
lls

 Rd

Pond Rd

Miles Mem’l
Hospital

FD

Lincoln
Academy

Cottage
Point

Days
Cove

Glidden
Point

Salt
Bay

DAMARISCOTTA

215

1

He
ate

r R
d

Main
 St

Be
lve

de
re 

Rd

Rd
Belvedere

Ro
ute

 1

FD

Great Salt Bay
Community

School

1

BUS
1

Main St

Biscay Rd

215

Great Salt
Bay

D
am

ar
isc

ot
ta

La
ke

D
am

ar
isc

ot
ta

Ri
ve

r

EMS

4 5

6

7

8
9

12
13

10

3

1

2
11

14

DAMARISCOTTA/
NEWCASTLE
Ann’s Book Bistro ..................................12
Bangor Savings Bank ...........................13
Damariscotta NAPA ..............................6
CLC YMCA .............................................. 11
Coastal Car Wash
     & Detail Center.................................. 5
Coastal Rivers Conservation 
    Trust Denny Conservation 
    & Education Center...........................9
Coastal Rivers Conservation
    Trust Nature Center at 
    Salt Bay Farm .....................................14
First Federal Savings & Loan .............. 4
Lake Pemaquid Campground ........... 10
Lincoln Academy ................................... 2
Copy Shop at Lincoln County 
   Publishing Co. /
   The Lincoln County News ................3
Mill Pond Inn ...........................................1
The Penalty Box...................................... 7
Women of Substance.............................8

PHELPS ARCHITECTS INC
Planning | Residential & Commercial Design | Interiors



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

S t a tion Rd
P um

Industrial Par k Rd

Bu
tle

r R
d

W
all

 Po
i n

t R
d

Gi
les

 Rd

Ba
rro

ws
Oa

k L
aw

n R
d

Rd
Royall

Ba
ck

 N
ar

ro
ws R

d

Ocean Point Rd

FD
96

96

M
idd

le 
RdW Side R d

S Rd

Pem
aqu id Harbor Rd

Pe
m

aq
u id

 Trl

Colonial
Pemaquid

State Historic
Site

Boat
Ramp

Pemaquid
Beach

Library

The Gut
FD

South Bristol
Elem

Christmas
Cove

Rutherford
Island

Johns
Bay

Pemaquid
Harbor

BOOTHBAY

SOUTH
BRISTOL

BRISTOL

129

96

Huddle Rd

Bristol Rd

Rachael Carson
Salt Pond
Preserve

Pemaquid
Lighthouse

Samoset Mem’l

FD

Bristol
Consolidated

School

Long
Cove

Little
Island

Pumpkin
Cove

Long
Cove
Point

Shaws Wharf

Northern Dr

Juniper Hill Rd

Wo
od

so
ng

 Rd

Jason Cir

RdCabin

Sq
Builders

McKay Rd

Old County Rd

Ri
ve

r R
d

River Rd

BOOTHBAY

Carl Bailey Rd

Harring ton Rd

Clarks Cove Rd

Rid
ge Rd

Bristol Rd

FD

Wawenock
Country Club

Town
Hall

Library

FD

Darling
Marine
Center

D
am

ar
is

co
tta

 R
iv

er

Walpole

SOUTH
BRISTOL

129

130

130

Split Rock Rd

Bristol Rd

Devoe Rd

Fo
ste

r RdOl
d 

Co
un

t y
 Rd

Old

 Coun
t y

 R
d

Lower Round Pond Rd

Upper Round Pond Rd

Sh
ore

 Rd

Rial H
erald Rd

Ro
ck 

Sc
ho

olh
ou

se 
Rd

Be
nn

er
 Rd

Fo
gl

er
 Rd

FD

Library

Little
Pond

Round

Pond

Muscongus
Sound

LOUDS
ISLAND

BRISTOL

32

S nowball Hill Rd

Pemaquid Point Lighthouse

Gulf of Maine
Atlantic Ocean

Spro u l Hill Rd

Town
Hall

32

130

130

130

129

129

New
Harbor

EDGECOMB

2

5

6

12

97

8

10

13

14

3

11

1

4

BRISTOL
The Art of Antiquing.................14
Bangor Savings Bank..................7
The Bradley Inn........................... 2
The Carpenter’s Boat
    Shop ..........................................11
The Chamberlain House..........13
The Contented Sole .................. 5
The Hub, Market & Oysteria.... 4
North Country Wind Bells...... 10
Pemaquid Art Gallery ............... 6
Pemaquid Craft Co-op.............. 8
Saltwater Artists Gallery.......... 3
Skipjack Nautical Wares...........12
Thompson Cottages.................. 9

EDGECOMB
Merry Barn................................... 2
Scully’s Sea Products ................. 1

SOUTH BRISTOL/
WALPOLE
Wawenock Golf Club................. 3

20

Quiet, cozy cottages on the ocean in New Harbor



page 25 

Glidden St

Medomak MH Park

W Ridge Rd

Waldoboro
Woods

Philbrook Ln
Sara Ln

Pin
e S

t

Main St

Je�erson StMill St

Elm St

School St

Marble Ave

Old Route 1

Medomak
Ter

Depot St

Main St

Bre
men

 Rd

Atlantic Hwy

Friendship Rd

Ka
ler

s C
or

Winslows Mills Rd

Pe
rcy

 M oo d
y R

d
 1

2

PD-
Town
Hall

Library

Boat
Ramp

FD

Miller
School

AD
Gray
Field

Waldoboro
Rec Complex

M
edomak

River

Medomak
River

Reservoir

WALDOBORO

32

220

1

220

EMS

WALDOBORO
RE/MAX Jaret & Cohn.......... 1

Local Experts, Globally Connected

We’ve been representing buyers and 
sellers for 40 years. 

No maer what town you love, one of 
our experienced agents can help you with 

your real estate dreams. 
 

5 OFFICES IN MIDCOAST MAINE

  BELFAST    CAMDEN    ROCKLAND 
207.338.4220    207.236.9626      207.596.0352

WALDOBORO       ISLAND GROUP
  207.832.5219                     207.863.2554…..

 
www.jaretcohn.com 

 Each RE/MAX® Office Independently Owned and Operated.A Division of The First Bancorp  •  800.564.3195  •  www.TheFirst.com  •  Member FDIC

National Bank

You choose to live in Maine because you 
believe the best days are ahead. We agree. 
So let’s start building together and see how 
great we can make this place we call home.

DREAM FIRSTDREAM FIRSTDREAM FIRST

Bangor  •  Bar Harbor  •  Belfast  •  Blue Hill  •  Boothbay Harbor   •  Brewer  •  Calais  •  Camden  •  Damariscotta  
Eastport  •  Ellsworth  •  Northeast Harbor  •  Rockland  •  Rockport  •  Southwest Harbor  •  Waldoboro  •  Wiscasset

The Waldo Theatre................2



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Pas ture Ln

Hidden

Dir
tw

ay

Rose Ln

Beach Ln
Lobste

Fern Rd
Sweet

Pooler Pit Rd Serenity
Dr

Sou
le Ln

Soules Pit 

Di
ck

ins
on

 Rd

Ru
me

rill
 Rd

Willow Ln

Bradford Rd

Gardiner Rd

Library

FD
PD

Town O�ce

WISCASSET

Ice
 Po

nd
 Ln

Harri
so

n L
n

Cro
nk

s Ln

Trails End Rd

BayviewHts

Clarks Point Rd

W
hi

te
s L

n

Deer Ridge Rd

Dodge Rd

Ly
nc

h R
d

Cochran Rd

Re
ac

h R
d

Isl
an

d R
d

W
 Alna Rd River Point Rd

Edgecomb
Eddy School

Sheep
sco

t

Rive
r

Sherman
Lake

1

27

Bir
ch P

oint Rd

Old Ferry Rd

Bath Rd

WISCASSET

Cro
ss 

Po
int

 R
d

Boothbay RdFD

Sheepscot

 River

EDGECOMB

Mi
dd

le 
Rd

1

27

144
 1

 2

Lee St

High St

Su
mm

er 
St

Ple
as

an
t S

t
Fo

rt 
Hi

ll S
t

Mi
dd

le 
St

Wa
ter

 St

Washington St

Warren St

Unio
n S

t

Washington
St

Bradbury St

Fe
de

ral
 St

Main St

County
Sheri�

PD

Courthouse

1

EMS

Edgew
a t er Way

Ju
nip

e r
 Po

int
 Rd

Woo
ds

 Rd

Boo
th

ba
y

Cra
nb

err
y

Rd
Bu

tle
r R

d

Kn
ick

erb
ock

er R
d

M
idd

le Rd

Birch Rd

Ad
am

s P
on

d R
d

Ba
ck

 N
arr

ow
s R

d

Back River Rd

Oa
k S

t

Townsend Ave

West ern Av e

Wi
sca

sse
t R

d

Ocean Point Rd

 1

FD

Town
Hall

Tourist
Info Ctr

Boothbay
Region
Schools

Pine
Tree

Preserve

Lobster
Cove

Preserve

Appalachee
Preserve

D
am

ar
is

co
tta

Ri
ve

r

Boothbay
Harbor

Adams
Pond

The
Narrows

East
Boothbay

BOOTHBAY

BOOTHBAY
HARBOR

96

27

27

27

96

2
LincolnHealth

St. Andrews

BOOTHBAY/ BOOTHBAY 
HARBOR
Coastal Car Wash
    & Detail Center............................. 1
First Federal Savings 
    & Loan.............................................2

WISCASSET
First Federal Savings 
    & Loan............................................. 1
The Morris Farm Trust....................2

coastalcarwashmaine.com

Full Service 
 Detail Center

Ceramic Paint  
Protection

Undercoating  
& Rust Protection

Mobile Detailing 
Service

“We can come 
 to you!”

Boat and RV  
Detailing

Authorized  
WeatherTech  

Dealer

Car Wash Open 

24/7
Cash & Credit Accepted



page 27 

Maine is the perfect, quintessen-
tial setting for a wedding during 

any season.  With the backdrop of  
lighthouses, rocky coastline, moun-
tains, islands, ships, rustic barns, cozy 
inns and historic steepled churches, 
you have a variety of venues to make 
your dreams come true. The area’s 
resources of farm-to-table offerings, 
succulent seafood, lobster bakes, and 
craft beer, wine and spirits, will add 
the perfect local flavor to your ven-
ue. That, coupled with the area’s ex-
perienced vendors, caterers, event 
planners, florists and designers who 
will capture your vision to create your 
dream wedding.
   In addition to weddings you’ll find the 
right venue in the Midcoast for family 
reunions, corporate conferences, baby 
and bridal showers, and artist retreats 

(207) 632-5117 seacoastcatering.com

 &  SEACOAST
CATERING

spraguepoint.com(Photo courtesy Shelley’s Flowers & Gifts)

(Photo courtesy of Emily Maccabe Photography)

(Photo courtesy Shelley’s Flowers & Gifts)(Photo courtesy Shelley’s Flowers & Gifts)

to fit any size budget.  Whatever you’re 
looking for, Midcoast Maine is a magi-
cal place to make any event special. 

MidCoast Maine Weddings
 
And Events

Damariscotta Lake Farm
est. 1828

JeFFerson  •  maine

Weddings    events    AccommodAtions
contAct

info@damariscottalakefarm.com

now booking

2023 &
 2024

(Photo courtesy Shelley’s Flowers & Gifts)(Photo courtesy Shelley’s Flowers & Gifts)



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Thank you for helping us bring an 
historic building back to life and 

service.  The community support of 
monetary and in-kind donations of 
materials, labor and time has brought this 
vision to life.A huge thank you to Phelps 
Architects for their beautiful design 
and Paul Garber Residential Builders for 
his meticulous work and dedication in 
completing the project on time.  We look 
forward to welcoming you into our new 
home.  
Here’s the history on the old Information 
Bureau. 
It began 88 years ago in the summer 
of 1935on a small grassy parcel of land 
left over from the rerouting of Route 
One.  Visionary Grevis Melville had a 
small brick building constructed at the 
intersection that is known todayas Main 
and Vine street. The building, which was 
called the Information Bureau, became 
a major hub and welcoming center for 
visitors to the region.  In the first couple 
of years, it was jointly staffed by the 
Board of Trade (a group formed in 1933 
consisting of 27 businessmen in the Twin 
Villages of Damariscotta-Newcastle) 
and the Information Bureau staff and 
volunteers.  In its 50th year in July of 1985, 
the Information Bureau welcomed its 
1,000,000th visitor to the region.  
On May 15,1986, the Board of Trade 
changed its name to the Damariscotta 
Region Chamber of Commerce, where it 
supported more than 200 businesses in 
the community.  
Together, the Information Bureau and 
the Damariscotta Region Chamber of 
Commerce have a combined 174 years of 

service.  In 2020, these two organizations 
joined forces with a goal of ensuring 
the survival of the historic Information 
Bureau and provide a permanent home to 
the Chamber.  The Damariscotta Region 
Chamber & Information Bureau had a 
vision that is finally a reality.  
Each year, our region welcomes people 
from all over the world who come for a 
visit. Some decide to make Midcoast Maine 
their home after learning all this area has 
to offer. After all, the Damariscotta Region 
is a wonderful place to work, live, raise 
a family, relax, and enjoy the captivating 
nature all around us. 
The restored and expanded building is 
ready for the 2023 summer season.  The 

history wall shares centuries worth of rich 
stories about this region and the people 
who have lived here.  A conference room 
is available to members of the community 
who may need space for small community 
meetings, to take online classes, find job 
openings or internships for our youth 
looking to experience work opportunities 
in the community.  In the future, the 
outdoor area will become a place for 
visitors to sit on a bench and enjoy a 
coffee or park their bikes before taking a 
stroll into town to shop.  Stop in and say 
hello and take information about places 
to stay, eat, shop, and explore.  Come and 
find out what makes our region so special.



page 29 

MAINE

NH

QC

NB

VT

MA

Portland

Bangor Eastport

Acadia National Park

Boston

Trip Tips for Maine’s 
MidCoast & Islands
By Air
Commercial flights: Cape Air provides daily service into and 
out of Boston’s Logan Airport from Knox County Regional 
Airport. For ticketing call 800.CAPE.AIR (800.227.3247).

Airports
Bangor International Airport (BGR) 
207.992.4600  |  FlyBangor.com

Belfast Municipal Airport (KBST) 
207.338.3370  |  Airnav.com/airport/kbst

Brunswick Executive Airport (BXM) 
207.798.6512  |  BrunswickExecutiveAirport.com

Knox County Regional Airport (RKD) 
207.594.4131  |  KnoxCountyMaine.gov/airport

Portland International Jetport (PWM) 
207.774.7301  |  PortlandJetport.org

Wiscasset Municipal Airport (KIWI) 
207.882.8200  |  Wiscasset.org/departments/airport/

By Bus
Concord Coachlines 
1.800.639.3317 | ConcordCoachlines.com

By Ferry
Rockland Ferry Terminal 
207.596.5400 | maine.gov/mdot/ferry/rockland/

Lincolnville Ferry Terminal  
207.789.5611 | maine.gov/mdot/ferry/lincolnville/

By Train
Amtrak Downeaster (Boston to Brunswick) 
1.800.USA.RAIL | AmtrakDowneaster.com

By Car
From Portland  |  26 miles to Brunswick

From Boston  |  134 miles to Brunswick

From Acadia National Park  |  53 miles to Belfast

From Augusta  |  36 miles to Brunswick

From Bangor  |  34 miles to Belfast

From Eastport  |  142 miles to Belfast

By Boat
One of the most exciting ways to travel about the 
MidCoast is to arrive by boat. All our ports welcome 
boaters and there are excellent resources, even in some 
of the most out-of-the-way places.

Lighthouse            Park or Monument                Rest Area

Airport                    Ferry Route                  Railroad

18

Maine’s
MidCoast Map 
& Islands

lcnme.comlcnme.com
207-563-3171207-563-3171

info@lcnme.cominfo@lcnme.com

Stay in touch
year-round

lcnme.comlcnme.com
Sarah Richards Lyn Snow

Sarah Richards Lyn Snow Gallery
157 Main Street, Damariscotta • (207) 592 - 4036



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Accommodations
Membership Directory

BED & BREAKFAST

THE CHAMBERLAIN HOUSE
1313 State Rt. 32
Round Pond, ME 04564
info@thechamberlainhouse.com
(207) 529-0036 

HARBOUR TOWNE INN 
ON THE WATERFRONT	
71 Townsend Ave.
Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
info@harbourtowneinn.com
(207) 633-4300

MILL POND INN	
50 Main Street
Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.millpondinn.com
millpond@tidewater.net
(207) 563-8014

NEWCASTLE INN
60 River Road 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.newcastleinn.com
info@newcastleinn.com
(207) 563-5685

THE TIPSY BUTLER
11 High Street 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.tipsybutler.com
(207) 653-4103
(See our ad page 12)

CAMPGROUNDS

COTTAGE RENTALS
LAKE PEMAQUID CAMPGROUND
100 Twin Cove Lane, 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.lakepemaquid.com
lakepem@tidewater.net	
(207) 563-5202 (See our ad page 12)

NEWCASTLE VACATION 
RENTALS
277 Main Street, Suite 3, 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.mainecoastcottages.com
nvr@mainecoastcottages.com
(207) 563-6500 (See our ad page 11) 

INNS, B&BS, MOTELS
FLAGSHIP INN AND SUITES, 
200 Townsend Avenue, Boothbay 
Harbor, ME 04538
info@boothbaylodging.com
www.boothbaylodging.com
(207) 633-5094

THE BRADLEY INN
3063 Bristol Road Pemaquid 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.bradleyinn.com	
(207) 677-2105

LAKE PEMAQUID CAMPGROUND
100 Twin Cove Lane, 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.lakepemaquid.com
lakepem@tidewater.net
(207) 563-5202 (See our ad page 12)

SHERWOOD FOREST CAMPSITE
32 Pemaquid Trail 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.Sherwoodforestcampsite.com
(207) 677-3642  

FARMHOUSE
DAMARISCOTTA LAKE FARM
15 Bunker Hill Road
Jefferson, ME 04343
www.Damariscottalakefarm.com
(727) 243-7134
(See our ad page 27)

WANDERWOOD
79 Sidelinger Rd., Nobleboro, ME 04555
(207) 370-4086
hello@wanderwoodmaine.com
www.wanderwoodmaine.com

THOMPSON COTTAGES
95 South Side Road
 New Harbor, ME 04554
www.thompsoncottages.net
tcottages@tidewater.net
(207) 677-2317
Clean, quiet and cozy 2-bedroom cottages right 
on the ocean. A peaceful, completely equipped 
retreat away from TV, phones and stress. 
All linens provided. Cottages have fireplaces 
with wood supply. Cottages and apartments 
available by the week and rooms available 
nightly. No pets. (See our ad page 24)

PEMAQUID CRAFT CO-OP
Maine-made crafts and fine art

2565 Bristol Road  
(Route 190), New Habor

On the road to  
Pemaquid Point Lighthouse!

pemaquidcraftcoop.com
207-677-2077

Open 10 to 6, daily May 7 to Oct. 11
Saturdays and Sundays until Dec. 1

Nearly 60 Maine artisans
on two floors!

CHAPMAN & CHAPMAN INSURANCE
A Division of Brown & Brown Insurance

108 Main Street, Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.chapmanandchapmanins.com • (207) 563-3143

For your home, auto, life, and commercial insurance needs
Acadia • Liberty Mutual • Chubb • Foremost • Providence • National General • Travelers • MEMIC 

MMG • Ohio Mutual • Union Mutual • Hanover • Patriot • Progressive • MAPFRE • Concord • Safeco



page 31 

Activities & Recreation
Membership Directory

BOAT CRUISES, 
RENTALS, CHARTERS
CABBAGE ISLAND CLAMBAKES
Pier 6, Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.cabbageislandclambakes.com
(207) 633-7200
Old-fashioned clambakes.  Watch lobsters 
and steamers prepared in seaweed in real 
“Downeast” tradition at water’s edge.  Enjoy 
the peace and tranquility of Linekin Bay 
and the magnificent views of nearby shores.  
Explore open ocean trails on acres of unspoiled 
beauty. Trip Advisor’s number one attraction 
in Boothbay Harbor. Open for bakes daily 
June 17 - September 4

GOLF COURSES
WAWENOCK GOLF CLUB
685 SR 129, Walpole, ME 04573
www.wawenockgolfclub.com
wawenock@outlook.com
(207) 563-3938
Wawenock Golf Club is more than a golf 
course.  Plan your celebration event, enjoy 
our beautiful restaurant with majestic views, 
make new friends, bring family, make some 
memories. Our staff is here to ensure you have 
a great time and come back soon!  This is one of 
Maine’s hidden treasures. (See our ad page 16)

HISTORICAL SITES
DAMARISCOTTA HISTORICAL 
SOCIETY
3 Chapman St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottahistorical.org 
(207) 563-1848

FRANCES PERKINS CENTER
170A Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.francesperkinscenter.org	
info@francesperkinscenter.org		
(207) 563-3374

HISTORIC NEW ENGLAND 
CASTLE TUCKER
2 Lee St., Wiscasset, ME 04578
www.historicnewengland.org	
pkonitzky@historicnewengland.org
(207) 882-7169 

KAYAKING
MAINE KAYAK
113 Huddle Road
New Harbor, ME 04554
(207) 677-3455
info@mainekayak.com
www.mainekayak.com

MIDCOAST KAYAK	
47 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.midcoastkayak.com	
mitch@midcoastkayak.com		
(207) 563-5732	COZY COVE MICROBLOOMERY

1583 State Road Rote 129
South Bristol, ME 04568
www.cozycovemicrobloomery.com
(207) 242-5539

THE MORRIS FARM TRUST
156 Gardiner Road
Wiscasset, ME 04578
(207) 882-4080
themorrisfarm@gmail.com
www.morrisfarm.org
(See our ad page 18)
VEGGIES TO TABLE
4 Mills Road #47 
Newcastle, ME 04553
(207) 253-9803
WANDERWOOD
79 Sidelinger Road 
Nobleboro, ME 04555
(207) 370-4086
hello@wanderwoodmaine.com
www.wanderwoodmaine.com

FARMS

GARDENS
COASTAL MAINE BOTANICAL 
GARDENS
132 Botanical Gardens Drive
Boothbay, ME 04537
www.MaineGardens.org
info@mainegardens.org		
(207) 633-8000	

FITNESS
CLC YMCA	
525 Main St. (Business Route 1)
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.clcymca.org
cclarkelley@clcymca.org
(207) 563-9622	

SHEEPSCOT PHYSICAL  
THERAPY THE GYM
75 Winslows Mills Road
Waldoboro, ME 04572
(207) 832-5544
www.sheepscotbaypt.com
janie.miller@sheepscotbaypt.com

GAMES
THE CORNHOLE CONNECTIONS, 
LLC
1607 Atlantic Highway
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.thecornholeconnections.com
(207) 790-8033

LINCOLN COUNTY HISTORICAL 
ASSOCIATION
155 Federal St. 
Wiscasset, ME 04578
www.lincolncountyhistory.org
info@lincolncountyhistory.org		
(207) 882-6817

Meetings held

3rd Tuesday of the month

8:30  - 9:45 a.m.

A NETWORKING GROUP FOR BUSINESS WOMEN

Contact us at  
cwcnetworkingme@gmail.com  

for more information

Find us on   

  •
  C

O
AS

TAL  •  WOMEN’S  •  CON N EC TI ON



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

COASTAL RIVERS 
CONSERVATION TRUST
110 Belvedere Road, 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.coastalsrivers.org
info@coastalrivers.org
(207) 563-1393  
Hiking trails, programs for all ages, summer 
day camp, volunteer opportunities, and much 
more. Visit our website for programs, events 
and trail maps. 
Coastal Rivers has active programs in land 
conservation, trails and public access, 
clean water, and nature education in the 
Damariscotta-Pemaquid region. (See our ad 
page 16)

MUSEUMS
MAINE MARITIME MUSEUM
243 Washington St. 
Bath, ME 04530
www.mainemaritimemuseum.org	
reservations@maritimeme.org		
(207) 443-1316
	
OWLS HEAD 
TRANSPORTATION MUSEUM
117 Museum Street
Owls Head, ME 04854
(207) 594-4418
KS@ohtm.org
www.owlshead.org

W W & F RAILWAY MUSEUM
97 Cross Road 
Alna, ME 04535
www.wwfry.org
webmaster@wwfry.org	
(207) 882-4193	

NATURE

TOURS/SIGHTSEEING

WINERIES/BREWERIES
DISTILLERIES
OXBOW BREWING COMPANY
274 Jones Woods Road, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.oxbowbeer.com
beer@oxbowbeer.com
(207) 315-5962

THEATER
WALDO THEATRE
916 Main St.
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.waldotheatre.org
(207) 975-6490 (See our ad page 42)

LINCOLN THEATER
2 Theater Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-3424
www.lincolntheater.net
info@lincolntheater.net

DAMARISCOTTA PUMPKINFEST 
& REGATTA
PO Box 1101, Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottapumpkinfest.com
(See our ad page 19)

Activities & Recreation
Membership Directory

MIDCOAST CONSERVANCY
290 US Route 1
Edgecomb, ME 04556
(207)-389-5151
www.Midcoastconservancy.org
news@midcoastconservancy.org

Rotary Club of
Damariscotta-Newcastle Maine

“Service Above Self”
www.dnmrotary.org

Write…Read…Explore…Create Art…

Walk & Sketch in Nature…Practice Yoga…

Perform…

Learn from Authors, Actors, & Artists…
Create a Collection of  Work…

Celebrate & Share at an Authors’ Tea

Summer
Adventures

for Kids 6-15!

Summer
Adventures

for Kids 6-15!

More Information: www.merrybarn.com
stephaniemcsherry@merrybarn.com
417 River Road   Edgecomb, Maine      

MERRY BARN
WRITERS’ RETREAT

Cultivating Creativity, Curiosity, and Community
Damariscotta Region

Chamber of Commerce
& Information Bureau



page 33 

Arts & Antiques
Membership Directory

ANTIQUES
THE ART OF ANTIQUING
4 Back Shore Road 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.theartofantiquing.com
info@theartofantiquing.com
(207) 529-5300
Named to Maine Magazine’s “A” list and 
featured in Maine Home + Design magazine, we 
personally source art and antiques in Europe 
and the UK. The Art of Antiquing is located in 
the center of Round Pond in a restored building 
next to Granite Hall Store. Please call 207-529-
5300 for seasonal store hours, shop on our 
website at www.theartofantiquing.com, or 
visit by appointment year round. (See our ad 
page 15)

AVES APPRAISAL
15 Huddle Road 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.avesappraisal.com
Edward@AvesAppraisal.com
(207) 888-1778
THOMASTON PLACE AUCTION 
GALLERIES, INC.
51 Atlantic Hwy 
Thomaston, ME 04861
www.thomastonauction.com
info@thomastonauction.com
(207) 354-8141

ARTWORK & SUPPLIES
SALT BAY FRAMERS, INC.
472 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.saltbayframers.com	
mike@saltbayframers.com		
(207) 563-1789	

MAINE ART PRINTS BY MAURICE 
JAKE DAY
(207) 380-6515
www.mauricejakeday.com

GALLERIES

CRAFTS &  
HANDMADE GOODS
207 LONGARM QUILTING
207longarmquilting@gmail.com
www.207longarmquilting.com
(207) 380-4031 (See our ad page 13)

FOX & FLANNEL
19 Partridge Lane
Bristol, ME 04539
www.foxandflannel.com
(207) 350-6620

PEMAQUID CRAFT CO-OP
2565 Bristol Road
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.pemaquidcraftcoop.com	
mainehandiwork@gmail.com		
(207) 677-2077 (See our ad page 30)

SKIPJACK NAUTICAL WARES
1172 State Route 32
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.SkipjackNauticalWares.com
skipjacknauticalwares@gmail.com
(207) 219-0897
Skipjack’s showroom is housed in a renovated 
two-story barn built in 1820. We offer a curated 
inventory of authentic maritime antiques, 
lamps, lighting, furniture, furnishings and 
décor. Visit our webstore to preview our 
inventory and hours. Open year-round. (See 
our ad page 14)

SKIPJACK NAUTICAL WARES
1172 State Route 32
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.SkipjackNauticalWares.com
skipjacknauticalwares@gmail.com
(207) 219-0897
Skipjack’s showroom is housed in a renovated 
two-story barn built in 1820. Our gallery offers 
contemporary and antique paintings, prints, 
wood carvings, bronze sculptures and more. 
Visit our webstore to preview our inventory 
and hours. Open year-round. (See our ad page 
14)

GIFTS AT 136
136 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.GiftsAt136.com
GiftsAt136@gmail.com
(207) 563-1011 (See our ad page 14)

THE PEACE GALLERY
112 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.thepeacegallery.com
207-563-1220

PEMAQUID GROUP OF ARTISTS
Lighthouse Park
Bristol, ME 04539
www.pemaquidartgallery.com
207-677-6085 (seasonal) 

STUDIOS
SHEEPSCOT RIVER POTTERY
34 Rt. 1, Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.sheepscotriverpottery.com	
sheepscotriverpottery@gmail.com	
(207) 882-9410

WATERSHED CENTER FOR THE 
CERAMIC ARTS
19 Brick Hill Road 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.watershedceramics.org	
info@watershedceramics.org
(207) 882-6075

SALTWATER ARTISTS GALLERY
3056 Bristol Road (Rt. 130) 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.saltwaterartists.com	
saltwaterartists@saltwaterartists.com 	
(207) 677-2490 (See our ad page 43)
SARAH RICHARDS LYN SNOW 
GALLERY
157 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.sarahrichards.com
sarahart@Tidewater .net
(207) 592-4036 (See our ad on page 29)



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Community Organizations
Membership Directory

CHURCHES
SECOND CONGREGATIONAL 
CHURCH OF NEWCASTLE, UCC
51 Main St. 
Newcastle, ME 04553
newcastleucc.org/wp/
www.newcongo@midcoast.com		
(207) 563-3379	

CLUBS
COASTAL WOMEN’S 
CONNECTION
cwcnetworkme@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/
coastalwomensconnection (See our ad 
page 20)

KARL’S KIDS
PO Box 565, Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 720-0757

COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ORGANIZATIONS

COASTAL RIVERS 
CONSERVATION TRUST
110 Belvedere Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.coastalsrivers.org
info@coastalsrivers.org		
(207) 563-1393  
Hiking trails, programs for all ages, summer 
day camp, volunteer opportunities, and much 
more. Visit our website for programs, events 
and trail maps. 
Coastal Rivers has active programs in land 
conservation, trails and public access, 
clean water, and nature education in the 
Damariscotta-Pemaquid region. (See our ad 
page 16)

MUNICIPALITIES
TOWN OF DAMARISCOTTA
21 School St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.townofdamariscotta.com		
(207) 563-5168

TOWN OF NEWCASTLE
4 Pump Street
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.newcastlemaine.us
(207) 563-3441

SOCIAL SERVICES
ELDERCARE NETWORK OF 
LINCOLN COUNTY
PO Box 652 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.eldercarenetwork.org
info@eldercarenetwork.org		
(207) 563-2148
HEALTHY KIDS
15 Belvedere Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.healthykidsmaine.com
hk@tidewater.net
(207) 563-1818

HEALTHY LINCOLN COUNTY
281 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.healthylincolncounty.org
(207) 563-1330

MAIN STREET MUSIC THERAPY
648 Main Street 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.mainstreetmusictherapy.com
(774) 242-5028

MOBIUS INC.
319 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.mobiusinc.org
general@mobiusinc.org	
(207) 563-3511	
NEW HOPE MIDCOAST
18 Belvedere Rd., Offices 202 and 203
Damariscotta, ME 04543
newhopeforwomen.org
(207)  563-2128
SPECTRUM GENERATIONS
767 Main Street Suite 5
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.spectrumgenerations.org
(207) 563-1363

ROTARY CLUB OF 
DAMARISCOTTA-NEWCASTLE
PO Box 565, Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.dnmrotary.org 
(207) 720-0757 (See our ad page 32)

UNITED WAY OF MID COAST 
MAINE, INC. 
34 Wing Farm Parkway
Bath, ME 04530
info@uwmcm.org
www.uwmcm.org
(207) 443-9752

BRISTOL PARKS &  
RECREATION COMMISSION
1180 Bristol road
Bristol, ME 04539
207-563-1800
bristolparks@tidewater.net
www.bristolmaine.org/parks-recreation
(207) 563-1800

Building communities 
— together.

We value you and what 
matters most to you.

Locations Throughout Northern New England
Member FDIC

bangor.com  |  1.877.Bangor1

MIDCOAST CONSERVANCY
290 US Route 1
Edgecomb, ME 04556
Midcoastconservancy.org
(207) 389-5150
SEABIRD INSTITUTE
12 Audubon Road 
Bremen, ME 04551
www.projectpuffin.org
seabirdadmin@audubon.org
(207) 360-8353



page 35 

Food & Dining
Membership Directory

CATERING
SEACOAST CATERING AND 
LOBSTER BAKES
Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.seacoastcatering.com	
seacoasts@tidewater.net		
(207) 632-5117  (See our ad page 27)

GROCERIES
MAIN STREET GROCERY
5 Coastal Marketplace
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-3507 (See our ad page 33)

RISING TIDE CO-OP
323 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.risingtide.coop	
customercare@risingtide.coop		
(207) 563-5556  
Rising Tide Co-op is a cooperatively-owned 
natural grocery serving Midcoast Maine since 
1978. Located in the Village of Damariscotta, 
Rising Tide is committed to providing our 
community with the best local, natural and 
organic foods and products. We support 
more than 300 local farmers and producers. 
Everyone is welcome. (See our ad page 20)

TAKE OUT
HILLSTOP STOP DELI & CAFÉ
374 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-7867 
www.facebook.com /Hilltopstop

PENALTY BOX, THE
436 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543	
thepenaltybox@yahoo.com		
(207) 563-1563

FARM STORES

ANN’S BOOK BISTRO
17 Back Meadow Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 682-0135
anns.bookbistro@gmail.com
www.annsbookbistro.com
Ann’s Book Bistro is a new restaurant featuring 
made-to-order authentic Spanish and French 
cuisine, with lively wine, beer and spirit 
pairings, in a real barn setting.  Indoor and 
outdoor patio seating for brunch, lunch and 
dinner.  A few of our Google reviews:  “Absolutely 
delicious, a little hidden gem in Maine.”  
“Amazing food.”  Relaxing atmostphere.”  
“Great place to gather with friends or enjoy a 
date night.  You won’t be disappointed.” 

BROAD ARROW FARM MARKET 
& BUTCHER
33 Benner Rd., Bristol, ME 04539
www.broadarrowfarm.com
(207) 800-4550  

SEAFOOD
SCULLY SEA PRODUCTS
707 River Rd., Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.scullyseaproducts.com	
scullyoysters@gmail.com		
(207) 633-3599  (See our ad page 9)

SIMMONS SEAFOOD MARKET
49 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
Simmonsseafoodmarket.com
(207) 563-8800

SOUTH BRISTOL FISHERMAN’S COOP
35 THOMPSON INN ROAD
SOUTH BRISTOL, ME 04568
(207) 650-0960 (work)
http://SOUTHBRISTOLCOOP.COM

THE LOBSTER HAUL
115 Elm St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.thelobsterhaul.com
(207) 682-0110

THE HUB, MARKET & OYSTERIA
1005 Bristol Rd., Bristol, ME 04539
www.thehubfarmmarket.com
(207) 315-5092

ICE CREAM
HARBOR ICE CREAM
2568 Bristol Road
New Harbor, ME 04555

ROUND TOP ICE CREAM, INC.
526 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543		
(207) 563-5307	

WALTZ SODA FOUNTAIN
167 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
cjjprofbldg@gmail.com
(207) 563-7632  (See our ad page 21)

RESTAURANTS Dining Room Open
for Lunch and Dinner

Take-out 6 days
88 Main St., Damariscotta

207-563-1440

THE CONTENTED SOLE
100 Colonial Pemaquid Drive, 
New Harbor ,ME 04554
(207) 677-3000
www.Thecontentedsole.com

BEST THAI
88 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.bestthaimaine.com
(207) 563-1440 (See our ad on this page)

BRED IN THE BONE
133 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.bredinthebonemaine.com
(207) 563-6124
CABBAGE ISLAND CLAMBAKES
Pier 6, Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.cabbageislandclambakes.com
dwmoore@gwi.net
(207) 633-7200
Old-fashioned clambakes.  Watch lobsters 
and steamers prepared in seaweed in real 
“Downeast” tradition at water’s edge.  Enjoy 
the peace and tranquility of Linekin Bay 
and the magnificent views of nearby shores.  
Explore open ocean trails on acres of unspoiled 
beauty. Trip Advisors number one attraction 
in Boothbay Harbor. Open for bakes daily 
June 17- September 4.

JEFFERSON MARKET & 
GENERAL STORE
242 Waldoboro Rd., Jefferson, ME 04348
jeffersonmarketgenstoremaine.com
(207) 549-5490 (See our ad page 41)

KING EIDER’S PUB	
Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.kingeiderspub.com
info@kingeiderspub.com		
(207) 563-6008 (See our ad page 8)

PENALTY BOX, THE
436 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543	
thepenaltybox@yahoo.com		
(207) 563-1563

THE BRADLEY INN
3063 Bristol Road Pemaquid 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.bradleyinn.com	
(207) 677-2105



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Services
Membership Directory

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
COASTAL CAR WASH & DETAIL 
CENTER
369 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 
219 Townsend Ave., Boothbay Harbor, ME 
www.facebook.com/coastalcarwashmaine
info@coastalcarwashmaine.com	
Boothbay Harbor (207) 633-1122	
Damariscotta (207) 563-2330
(See our ad page 26)

JM AUTOMOTIVE
527 US Rte. 1 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.jmautomotive.net	
jmautomotive@tidewater.net		
(207) 563-2880

PORTLAND GLASS	
16 Biscay Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.portlandglass.com		
(207) 563-3438

AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES
DAMARISCOTTA NAPA
403 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
Damariscottanapa@gmail.com
(207) 563-8128  (See our ad page 41)

BOAT SALES/REPAIRS
D & M MARINE SALES, SERVICE & 
REPAIR	
677 Bristol Road 
Bristol, ME 04539
www.dandmmarine.com	
dmmarine@ne.twcbc.com		
(207) 563-2490

Automotive/ Boat

BUILDING SUPPLIES
HAMMOND LUMBER COMPANY
511 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.hammondlumber.com		
(207) 563-1200

HANCOCK LUMBER
362 Upper Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.hancocklumber.com	
edolloff@hancocklumber.com		
(207) 563-3181

N.C. HUNT LUMBER
237 U.S. Rt. 1 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.nchuntlumber.com	
dsmith@nchuntlumber.com		
(207) 563-8503

CIVIL ENGINEERING
GARTLEY & DORSKY 
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
165 Main St., Suite F 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.gartleydorsky.com	
dstarrjr@gartleydorsky.com		
(207) 790-5005

THOMAS M. FARRELL NAVAL 
ARCHITECTS, INC.
PO Box 66, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.farrellandnorton.com
info@thomasmfarrell.com		
(207) 563-3210

ARCHITECTURAL  DESIGN
Building/Residential

PHELPS ARCHITECTS
278 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.phelpsarchitects.com
info@phelpsarchitects.com		
(207) 563-1616  
Phelps Architects Inc. is a Maine based 
architecture firm specializing in 
Residential and Commercial Architecture. 
We offer a range of services for varying 
project sizes and types. Our offices are 
located both in Damariscotta and Portland 
to serve the Midcoast, Down east and 
Southern Maine regions and beyond.
See our ad page 23)

DAVISON CONSTRUCTION, INC
162 Bradford Rd, 
Wiscasset, ME 04578
www.davisonconstruction.com
chip@davisonconstruction.com		
(207) 592-6399
GOODE ENTERPRISES BUILDING 
& DESIGN
12 Mill Brook Lane 
Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.goodeenterprises.com	
stuart@goodeenterprises.com		
(207) 563-2703
HAGAR EXCAVATION & PAVING
54 Biscay Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543 
office@hagarenterprises.com
hagarenterprises.com
(207) 563-8588

CONTRACTORS

LANDSCAPING
PHILLIPS POWER PRODUCTS
146 Biscay Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543		
(207) 563-3607

CONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS
FLOOR MAGIC
45 Biscay Road 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.floormagic.net
(207) 563-8841

TD&H PAINTING CO.
28 Water Street, Suite 5
Damariscotta, ME 04543
http://Instagram.com/tdhpainters
(207) 710-7295

THE TAILORED CLOSET OF 
MIDCOAST MAINE
1 Gordon Drive
Rockland, ME 04841
https://tailoredcloset.com/near-me/
mid-coast-maine
(207) 236-3319

PLUMBING & HEATING
MID-COAST ENERGY SYSTEMS
33 Midcoast Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.midcoastenergysystems.com	
hhaining@midcoastenergysystems.com
(207) 563-5147  (See our ad page 46)

HANLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.
1829 Bristol Road
Bristol ME 04539
www.hanleyconstructioninc.com	
hatchwelldrillers@gmail.com		
(207) 563-3003
HATCH WELL DRILLERS
13 East Pond Road
Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.hatchwelldrillers.net	
info@hanleyconstructioninc.com
(207) 677-2207
PAUL GARBER RESIDENTIAL 
BUILDERS	
832 River Road
Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.garberbuilders.com	
pgarber@gwi.net
(207) 633-7843
SERVPRO OF BATH/BRUNSWICK
28 Monument Place
Topsham, ME 04086
www.servprobbcom.com
Barbara@servprobb.com		
(207) 721-8500



page 37 

SURVEYORS
GARTLEY & DORSKY 
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
165 Main Street, Suite F 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.gartleydorsky.com	
dstarrjr@gartleydorsky.com		
(207) 790-5005

SURVEYSCAPES, LLC
1527 State Route 32
Bristol, ME 04564
www.surveyscapes.com
(207) 350-1190

ACCOUNTING 
Business
ARDIAH MANAGED SERVICES
68 Ben Paul Lane, Rockport, ME 04865
(207) 230-4576
www.ardiah.com
info@ardiah.com

BRUCE BACHELDER, CPA
285 Biscay Road, Damariscotta, ME 04543
bbach@tidewater.net
(207) 563-7540

WILLIAM BREWER, CPA
858 Washington Street 
PO Box 306, Bath, ME 04530
(207) 443-9759

COMPUTER/TECHNOLOGY
BURGESS TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
6 Oak Grove Ave. 
Bath, ME 04530
www.burgesscomputer.com	
salesteam@burgesscomputer.com	
(207) 443-9554

Education
EDUCATION
THE CARPENTER’S BOAT SHOP
44 old County Rd., Pemaquid, ME 04558
director@carpentersboatshop.com
www.carpentersboatshop.org (See our 
ad page 20)

HEARTY ROOTS
PO Box 302, Bristol, ME 04539
https://heartyroots.org/
(207) 242-1434
HUSSON UNIVERSITY
1 College Circle, Bangor ME 04401-2929
(207) 941-7000
admit@husson.edu	
KENNEDY LEARNING CENTER
42 Kieve Rd., Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.kievewavus.org	
klc@kievewavus.org		
(207) 563-5172
MERRY BARN WRITERS’ RETREAT 
& EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING, LLC
417 River Road 
Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.merrybarn.com	
stephaniemcsherry@merrybarn.com	
(207) 752-2018  (See our ad page 32)
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE DARLING 
MARINE CENTER
193 Clarks Cove Road
Walpole, ME 04573
www.dmc.umaine.edu	
lhealy@maine.edu
(207) 563-3146

SCHOOLS
COASTAL KIDS PRESCHOOL
12 Jackies Trail 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.coastalkidsme.org
info@coastalkidsme.org		
(207) 563-5335

LINCOLN ACADEMY
81 Academy Hill Road 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.lincolnacademy.org
mayher@lincolnacademy.org
(207) 563-3596
Lincoln Academy is an independent, 
comprehensive secondary school serving day 
and residential students. Founded in 1801 and 
located on Academy Hill in Newcastle, Lincoln 
Academy serves 580 students from Midcoast 
towns and countries around the world. For 
more information or to schedule a tour, visit 
www.lincolnacademy.org. (See our ad page 5)

Financial/Insurance
BANKS
BANGOR SAVINGS
100 & 619 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.bangor.com
(207) 563-8122 (See our ad page 34)
BATH SAVINGS INSTITUTION
8 Church St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.bathsavings.com			 
(207) 563-3116 (See our ad page 22)
CAMDEN NATIONAL BANK
435 Main Street 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.camdennational.com		
(207) 563-8211
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS
283 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.firstfederalbath.com		
(207) 563-3111  
First Federal savings has prospered over the 
last eighty-six years into a respected institution 
within Lincoln and Sagadahoc counties.  Our 
mission is to provide a high level of customer 
satisfaction by offering a number of products and 
services in a friendly and relaxed environment.  
You’ll find everything you need here.  (See our ad 
page 26)

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
223 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.thefirst.com			 
(207) 563-3195 (See our ad page 25)
MIDCOAST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
41 US Rt. 1 
Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.midcoastfcu.me
info@midcoastfcu.me
(877) 964-3262/(207) 443-5531

ATTORNEYS

ROOFING
HORCH ROOFING
2414 Camden Road 
Warren, ME 04864
www.horchroofing.com	
office@horchroofing.com		
(207) 273-1111

PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT
LUNAR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
55 Misty Mountain Lane
Whitefield, ME 04353
(540) 419-1220
lunarpropertymgmt.managebuilding.com
apruitt@lunarpropertymgmt.com

GALLAGHER VILLENEUVE AND 
DEGEER, PLLC
181 Main Street, Damariscotta, ME 
04543
(207) 563-5828
www.gvdlaw.com
LAW OFFICE OF DAVID 
LEVESQUE, PA
242 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.levesquelaw.com	
david@levesquelaw.com		
(207) 563-7416

PENBAY ESTATE PLANNING LAW 
CENTER
66 Elm Street
Camden, ME 04843
http://www.penbaylaw.com
(207) 236-4888

HALLOWELL LAW, P.C.
15 Belvedere Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-5040

BUSINESS CONSULTANTS
MAINE BUSINESS CONSULTANTS LLC
2 Beech Street, Suite 201
Hallowell, ME 04347
(207) 835-4770



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

FINANCIAL PLANNING
FIRST NATIONAL WEALTH 
MANAGEMENT	
9 Bristol Rd., Damariscotta, ME 04543	
(207) 563-1900
H.M. PAYSON
10 Bristol Rd., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.hmpayson.com
kaw@hmpayson.com
(207) 563-1854
OLIVER INVESTMENTS, LLC
590 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
207-380-1898
jake@jakeoliverinvestments.com
www.jakeoliverinvestments.com

INSURANCE
CHAPMAN & CHAPMAN INSURANCE
108 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.chapmanandchapmanins.com	
info@chapmanandchapmanins.com	
(207) 563-3143 , 800-390-3143
(See our ad page 30)

CHENEY INSURANCE
277 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.cheneyinsurance.com
(207) 563-3435 (See our ad page 15)
J. EDWARD KNIGHT & CO.
2421 Bristol Road 
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.jedwardknight.com
info@jedwardknight.com
(877) 540-9008/(207) 677-3606
REED FAMILY  
INSURANCE ADVISORS
590 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.reedfamilyinsurance.com
(207) 563-1990
WAYNE LADNER INSURANCE
9 Shelter Dr., Richmond, ME 04357
Wayne@WayneLadnerIns.com
www.WayneLadnerIns.com
(207) 737-4995

ASSISTED LIVING
Health Services

THE LINCOLN HOME
22 River Rd., Newcastle, ME 04553
www.lincoln-home.org
Brigit@lincoln-home.org		
(207) 563-3350  (See our ad page 41)

HOME HEALTH CARE
BREAK OF DAY  
MENTAL HEALTH GROUP
18 Belvedere Road #201
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 380-9257
www.breakofdaymhg.com
amberl@breakofdaymhg.com

HOSPITAL, HEALTH 
SERVICES & DENTAL
FULL CIRCLE DIRECT PRIMARY 
CARE
68 Chapman St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
https://www.fullcircledpc.com/
(207) 563-6616
LINCOLN COUNTY DENTAL
93 Churchill St., Wiscasset, ME 04578
lcdental.org		
(207) 386-6600

LINCOLNHEALTH
35 Miles St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.mileshealthcare.org		
(207) 563-1234

SHEEPSCOT BAY PHYSICAL 
THERAPY
75 Winslow Mills Road
Waldoboro, ME 04572
(207) 832-5544
www.sheepscotbaypt.com
janie.miller@sheepscotbaypt.com

MARKETING/ PR/ 
DESIGN
BLUEBERRY BROADCASTING LLC
15 Payne Ave.
Rockland, ME 04841
(207) 594-9400

BMALORI CREATIVE
71 Dock Road
Alna, ME 04535
design@bmaloricreative.com
www.bmaloricreative.com
(207) 337-2176

Marketing & Design

PUBLICATIONS
DISCOVERY MAPS OF THE 
BOOTHBAY REGION
P.O. Box 112
Mount Desert, ME 04660
www.resortmaps.com
andrewallen@discoverymaps.com	
(888) 594-6277

LINCOLN COUNTY NEWS, THE/
LINCOLN COUNTY 
PUBLISHING CO.
116 Mills Road (Rt. 215)
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.lcnme.com
info@lcnme.com
(207) 563-3171  (See our ad page 29)

Personal Services

FUNERAL SERVICES
STRONG-HANCOCK FUNERAL 
HOME
612 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.stronghancock.com	
dustin@stronghancock.com		
(207) 563-3550

CLEANERS
CUSTOM CLEANING SERVICE
527 US Rt. 1 
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.customcleaningservice.net	
customcleaning18@gmail.com		
(207)  380-5886

ENVIROGENTLE CLEANING LLC
64 Depot Street
Waldoboro, ME 04572
maria@envirogentlecleaning.com
(207) 691-5310

INTERIOR DESIGN
AT HOME DESIGN SERVICES
8 Molly’s Cove Road 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.athomedesignservices.com	
alithayoung@hotmail.com		
(415) 378-4779

BOLD COAST INTERIORS
45 Rocky Run Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543
anna@boldcoastinteriors.com
www.boldcoastinteriors.com
(207) 504-0804

COASTAL FAMILY HOSPICE 
VOLUNTEERS
18 central Street
Rockport, ME 04856
(207)230-0042
www.coastalfamilyhospice.com

COMFORT KEEPERS
661  Main St. Suite #2 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscotta-912.
comfortkeepers.com
ck912@comfortkeepers.com
(866) 479-7480/(207) 563-2273
MAINEHEALTH CARE AT HOME
231 Park Street, Rockland, ME 04841
www.mainehealthcareathome.org	
cjones3@MHCAH.org
(800) 660-4867



page 39 

PHOTOGRAPHY

ANIMAL SHELTERS
Pet Services
MIDCOAST HUMANE
27 Atlantic Hwy. 
Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.midcoasthumane.org	
admin@lcasmaine.org
(207) 882-9677

VETERINARIANS
DAMARISCOTTA VETERINARY 
CLINIC
530 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottavetclinic.com	
damvetclinic@yahoo.com		
(207) 563-3934
We understand the bond you have with your 
pet that is why we provide compassionate 
medical, surgical and dental care for your 
pet, with a personal touch.  Laser therapy, cat 
boarding and house calls.  

Real Estate

Utilities
OIL, FUEL & ELECTRICITY

PHONE / INTERNET/
CABLE /  TELEVISION
LCTV
29 Sheepscot Road 
Newcastle, ME 04553
lctv.org
(207) 563-6338 (See our ad page 19)
TIDEWATER TELECOM
133 Back Meadow Road 
Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.tidewater.net
mannings@tidewater.net		
(207) 563-9911
(See our ad on the back cover)

MICHAEL AUSTIN KANE 
PHOTOGRAPHY
www.michaelaustinkane.com
mike@michaelaustinkane.com
(207) 832-1384
SCOTT B. SMITH IMAGERY
14 Pump Street
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.scottbsmith.com
(305) 586-8698

ELIZA TIBBETTS PHOTOGRAPHY
81 Academy Hill Road
Newcastle, ME 04553
https://www.facebook.com/people/
Eliza-Tibbetts-Photography
(207) 620-4263

Wedding/Events

WAWENOCK GOLF CLUB
685 SR 129 
Walpole, ME 04573
www.wawenockgolfclub.com
wawenock@outlook.com
(207) 563-3938   
Wawenock Golf Club is more than a golf 
course.  Plan your celebration event, enjoy 
our beautiful restaurant with majestic views, 
make new friends, bring family, make some 
memories. Our staff is here to ensure you have 
a great time and come back soon!  This is one of 
Maine’s hidden treasures. (See our ad page 16)

DAMARISCOTTA LAKE FARM
15 Bunker Hill Road
Jefferson, ME 04348
www.damariscottalakefarm.com
(727) 243-7134 (See our ad page 27)

SEACOAST CATERING
44A Sprague Road,  
Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.seacoastcatering.com
(207) 632-5117 (See our ad page 27)

WANDERWOOD
79 Sidelinger Road
Nobleboro, ME 04555
http://wanderwoodmaine.com
(207) 370-4086

BILL CROCKER - KELLER 
WILLIAMS REALTY	
Main Office 50 Sewall St., 2nd Floor 
Portland, ME 04102
www.BillCrocker.com	
BillCrocker@BillCrocker.com		
(207) 879-9800

CENTRAL MAINE POWER CO.
83 Edison Dr.
Augusta, ME 04336
(800) 565-0121
www.CMPCO.com

COLBY & GALE, INC.
154 Biscay Road, Damariscotta, ME 04543	
colgale@tidewater.net	
(207) 563-3414

CAT BOARDING
DAMARISCOTTA VETERINARY 
CLINIC
530 Main St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottavetclinic.com	
damvetclinic@yahoo.com		
(207) 563-3934

LINCOLN COUNTY COUNCIL - 
MSBOR
9 Alden Street, Camden, ME 04843 
mountainsstoshoreboard.com
nancylawsonae@gmail.com
(207) 230-8527

NEWCASTLE REALTY
87 Main Street 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
mynewcastle.com
(207) 563-1003 (See our ad page 2)

RE/MAX JARET & COHN 
1504 Atlantic Hwy.
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.jaretcohn.com
waldoboro@jaretcohn.com		
(207) 832-5219  (See our ad page 25)

AMY KEENAN, WATERFRONT 
SPECIALIST, PORTSIDE REAL 
ESTATE GROUP
59 Pleasant St., Brunswick, ME 04579
http://Amykeenan.
portsiderealestategroup.com
(207) 751-4741

LAURA C. BLAKE REAL ESTATE 
BROKER - LEGACY PROPERTIES 
SOTHEBY’S INTERNATIONAL 
REALTY
170 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
http://www.Legacysir.com
(207) 380-4896

L. DEWEY CHASE RENTALS AND 
REAL ESTATE
2574 Bristol Rd., New Harbor, ME 04554
http://www.ldchase.com
(207) 677-2100

PENINSULA PROPERTIES
752 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
http://www.peninsulaproperties.me
(207) 563-2750

REILLY REAL ESTATE
29 River Road
Newcastle, ME 04553
http://www.reillyrealestateco.com
(207) 563-6963

REALTORS

DEAD RIVER COMPANY
12 Depot Street
Newcastle, ME 04553
www.deadriver.com	
newcastle@deadriver.com		
(207) 563-3451

MARITIME ENERGY
205 US Rt. 1, Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.maritimeenergy.com	
stevec@maritimeenergy.com		
(207) 563-8887 (See our ad page 13)

VENUES



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Shopping
Membership Directory

BOOK STORES
SHERMAN’S MAINE COAST BOOK 
SHOP	
158 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.shermans.com
shopmaine@shermans.com		
(207) 563-3207

CLOTHING

FLORIST

MEXICALI BLUES, INC.
565 Rt. 1, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.mexicaliblues.com
info@mexicaliblues.com		
(207) 563-3680 (See our ad page 25)

PUFFINS NEST
36-40 Main St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-1815
R.H. RENY, INC.
Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.renys.com
feedback@renys.com
(207) 563-5757 (See our ad page 47)

FLOWERS BY LOUIE DOE
92 Mills Road
Newcastle, ME 04553
https://flowersatlouisdoeflorist.com/
(207) 563-5442

MIDCOAST BLOOMS
38 Elm St., Damariscotta ME 04543
www.midcoastblooms.com
info@midcoastblooms.com		
(716) 946-3269

SHELLEY’S FLOWERS & GIFTS
1738 Atlantic Hwy. 
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.shelleysflowers.com
info@shelleysflowers.com		
(207) 832-6312

CANNABIS & SUPPLIES
ELEVATION STATION
132 Waldoboro Road
Jefferson , ME 04348
(207) 549-0154
https://elevationstation.wm.store/

SEA SMOKE SHOP
95 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.seasmokeshop.com
(207) 242-7417

GIFTS
BEACH PLUM COMPANY
77 Main St., Newcastle, ME 04553
(207) 682-0181
ajkras@beachplumcompany.com 
beachplumcompany.com
NORTH COUNTRY WIND BELLS, 
INC.
544 State Rt. 32, Round Pond, ME 04564
www.northcountrywindbells.com	
ncbells@tidewater.net
toll free (877) 930-5435/
(207) 677-2224  (See our ad page 24)
PUFFIN’S NEST
36-40 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-1815

WEATHERBIRD
72 Courtyard St. 
Damariscotta, ME 04543	
www.theweatherbird.com	
weatherbirdmaine@gmail.com
(207) 682-0400

HARDWARE
DAMARISCOTTA HARDWARE
423 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottahardware.com	
rob@damariscottahardware.com	
(207) 563-3428

LOUIS DOE HOME CENTER
92 Mills Road, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.louisdoehomecenter.com	
louisdoehomecenter@tidewater.net
(207) 563-5442

GIFT SHOP
NORTH COUNTRY WIND BELLS, 
INC.
544 State Rt. 32, Round Pond, ME 04564
www.northcountrywindbells.com	
ncbells@tidewater.net
toll free (877) 930-5435/
(207) 677-2224 (See our ad page 24)

HOME GOODS/FURNISHINGS
THE ART OF ANTIQUING
4 Back Shore Road 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.theartofantiquing.com
info@theartofantiquing.com
(207) 529-5300
Named to Maine Magazine’s “A” list and 
featured in Maine Home + Design magazine, we 
personally source art and antiques in Europe 
and the UK. The Art of Antiquing is located in 
the center of Round Pond in a restored building 
next to Granite Hall Store. Please call 207-529-
5300 for seasonal store hours, shop on our 
website at www.theartofantiquing.com, or 
visit by appointment year round. (See our ad 
page 15)

CHICKADEE FLEA
40 Elm Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.thechickadeeflea.com
info@thechickadeeflea.com		
(207) 682-0122

CITIZEN MAINE HOME
93 Main Street 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
shopcitizenmaine.com
(207) 862-0140

DOW FURNITURE
280 Atlantic Hwy. 
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.dowfurniture.com
info@dowfurniture.com		
(207) 832-6363

THE KINGFISHER & THE QUEEN
79 Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-1599
www.thekingfisherandthequeen.com
kingfisherandqueen@gmail.com

R.H. RENY, INC.
Main Street
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.renys.com
feedback@renys.com
(207) 563-5757
(See our ad page 47)

MIDCOAST AUTHORS
FARNSY, A NOVEL
William Anthony
1500 Oak Avenue #5F, Evanston, IL 60201
https://wanthonywriter.com
(224) 522-9252 (See our ad page 42)

WEATHERBIRD
72 Courtyard St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
https://www.theweatherbird.com/
(207) 682-0400

WOMEN OF SUBSTANCE
508 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.womenofsubstance.us	
womenofsubstanceme@gmail.com	
(207) 563-6809
MAINE’S finest and grandest selection of 
naturally inspired fashions for curvaceous 
women MED to 4X. SIX amazing color-filled 
rooms will delight you with fashionably casual 
to comfortable festive, flattering formal wear. 
Our website womenofsubstance.us shows our 
25 best brands from “FLAX” to “IRIDIUM.” Allow 
time to explore. (See our ad page 14)



page 41 

JEWELRY
ABOCA BEADS & JEWELRY
157 Main St., Damariscotta Center 
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.abocabeads.com
jdumont26@gmail.com
(207) 563-1766

PEAPOD JEWELRY	
40 US Rt. 1, Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.peapodjewelry.com
info@peapodjewelry.com		
(207) 882-9500

OFFICE SUPPLIES/ 
SHIPPING
SUPPLIES UNLIMITED
47 School St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.suppliesunlimited.biz	
supplies@tidewater.net	
(207) 563-7010

TOYS
R.H. RENY, INC.
Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.renys.com
feedback@renys.com
(207) 563-5757 (See our ad page 47)

THRIFT SHOP
MMHL THRIFT SHOP & DROP OFF
114 Church St., Damariscotta, ME  04543
www.facebook.com/MMHLTHRIFTSHOP
mmhlthriftshop@gmail.com
(207) 563-8733

SPROUL’S FURNITURE STORE
76 Main St., Newcastle, ME 04553
www.sproulsfurniture.net	
sprouls@tidewater.net
(207) 563-3535
Let us inspire you. We feature twenty rooms 
of casual, comfortable home furnishings, 
mattresses, accessories, and gifts. Visit our 
two buildings filled with an eclectic mix of 
cottage, classic, and contemporary furniture. 
Our inventory includes a large selection of 
custom Maine made pieces, slip-covered sofas, 
and chairs, as well as vintage and industrial 
accent pieces to complete your home. Please 
inquire about our design services. Our skilled 
delivery team will bring in and set up furniture 
at your convenience. Open year round Mon-Sat

SKIPJACK NAUTICAL WARES
1172 State Route 32 
Round Pond, ME 04564
www.SkipjackNauticalWares.com
skipjacknauticalwares@gmail.com
(207) 219-0897
Skipjack’s showroom is housed in a renovated 
two-story barn built in 1820. We offer a curated 
inventory of authentic maritime antiques, 
lamps, lighting, furniture, furnishings and 
décor. Visit our webstore to preview our 
inventory and hours. Open year-round. (See 
our ad page 14)

Our Seniors Live Life to the
Fullest Each and Every Day!

w w w. LINCOLN-HOME.o rg
2 0 7 . 5 6 3 . 3 3 5 0

22 RIVER ROAD  NEWCASTLE, MAINE

    A

 REAL MAINE EVENT  
 

 
 

 

 

                  On the Banks of the Damariscotta River 
 

 
 

 
 

Lobster & More

    C

ELEBRATE  JULY  4th 
 

 
 

 
 

 

                  On the Banks of the Damariscotta Rive
r 

 
 

 
 

 

JOIN US!

Lobster Bake
Barbecue
Beer & Wine
Blueberry Desserts
Sandy River Bluegrass 

AUG.12
4:00 PM

JULY 4
4:00 - 8:30 PM
Barbecue
Sadie the Bar Car
Bouncy House
The Boneheads
Fireworks
$5 Donation 

Tickets: $55 Lobster or Chicken; $65 Both
Kids Under 5: Free Hot Dog Meal
A Special Fundraiser for Resident’s Financial Assistance Fund

No coolers or pets

Damariscotta Region
Chamber of Commerce

& Information Bureau

CLARK
AUTO PARTS

Business Route One
Damariscotta, Maine

Complete Line of Auto, Truck, 4x4, 
Marine & Heavy Equipment Parts

563-8128

CLARK
AUTO PARTS

Business Route One
Damariscotta, Maine

Complete Line of Auto, Truck, 4x4, 
Marine & Heavy Equipment Parts

563-8128

DAMARISCOTTA

403 MAIN ST • DAMARISCOTTA, ME



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Local ArtLocal Art
and Cultureand Culture

The list of famous artists who have 
been drawn to the Maine coast is 

long and it’s no wonder.  Most people who 
visit once, begin planning their next visit 
before they leave, and sometimes the re-
turn is permanent!  The area is beautiful 
in all seasons and the drama of our coast-
al landscape strikes the artists in all of us.  
The Damariscotta-Newcastle area is filled 
with several art galleries and creative 
sources to appreciate art and even inspire 
yourself.  Several artist-owned galleries 
and antique shops are located on Bristol 
Road, just a short distance away from the 
village.  

The downtown area features several 
traditional fine art galleries and shops.  

Gifts at 136 has original art and crafts 
from more than 75 Maine artists, the 
Sarah Lynn Richards Gallery showcases 
watercolor paintings of horses and 
Maine wildlife, The Peace Gallery 
offers classes and events and a unique 
gallery showcasing the creative works of 
fellow veterans from far and wide, and 
Sheepscot River Pottery creates unique 
and one of a kind pieces. This is just a 
sprinkling of what’s available in the area. 

Plan a drive to the peninsula to visit the 
Pemaquid Lighthouse and several stops 
along the way to experience Maine art.  
The Pemaquid Craft Co-op has a variety 
of displays from 60 crafters.  You’ll have 
a hard time deciding what treasure 
to take home.  Your next stop will be 
the Saltwater Artists Gallery which 
showcases up to 25 artists exhibiting 
paintings, pastels, prints, photography 
as well as 3-D work including sculptures, 
glass, pottery, woodturning and 
jewelry.  As you enter through the guard 
station facing the beautiful Pemaquid 
Lighthouse, turn to your right and make 
sure you stop in the Pemaquid Art 
Gallery, which has a wonderful variety 
of original artwork from local artists in 
a variety of mediums.  Once you take in 

"Farnsy is like a conversation with an old friend."
 -Matt Cost, award-winning author of the Mainely Mystery series.

“After reading Farnsy you will want to move here.”
-Pam Gormley, Director (retired), Skidompha Public Library, 

Damariscotta, Maine

Damariscotta Police Chief, Jason Warlick, gives Farnsy a thumbs up! 
Available at Sherman’s Book Shops, Maine Authors Publishing, 

and the Damariscotta Region Chamber of Commerce

A top seller with Maine Authors Publishing!

continued on page 43



page 43 

Calendar of Events 2023
Recurring Events MAY

June

1 (Monday) - Wawenock Golf Club opening 
day
17 (Wednesday) - Wawenock Golf Club:  Ladies 
Clinics Begin @ 5 p.m.
19 (Friday) - Pemaquid Craft Co-op opens for 
the season.  10 a.m. -6 p.m. daily. 2565 Bristol 
Road, New Harbor, ME (207-677-2077
20 (Saturday) - Wawenock Golf Club:  
Chamber Ball Drop Fundraiser; 11:30-1:30
20 (Saturday) - Pemaquid Art Gallery:  Space 
needed opening 10-5 daily. 
21 (Sunday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb: 1-4 p.m. Kick-off for My Story, 
Your Story, Our Story free art workshop for 
kids ages 10-15 and adults
21 (Sunday) - Wawenock Golf Club:  Chamber 
Ball Drop Fundraiser; 11:30-1:30
24 (Sunday) - Wawenock Golf Club:  Men’s 
Clinics Begin @ 5 p.m. 
27 (Saturday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb: 10:30 a.m.-11:30 a.m., Community 
Literacy Event. Free and open to all ages.
27 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro:Film-WAD-Creative / Blk 
Lagoon
27-29 (Sat. - Mon.) - Pemaquid Art Gallery:  
Memorial Day Weekend, Special Pre-season 
Gallery    Opening10-5 daily.
28 (Sunday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb: 1-2:30 p.m., Creative Flow Circle 
with Morgan Mitchell
28 (Sunday) - Adam Ezra Fish Ladder Concert:  
The Lincoln Theater, 4 p.m.
31 (Wednesday) - Wawenock Golf Club:  
Ladies Golf Day1-3 p.m. 

2 (Friday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Film, Hairspray
2 (Friday) - Pemaquid Art Gallery:  Gallery 
Officially Opens for Season, 10-5 daily until 
end of season
3 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Workshop, Storytelling & 
Concert Whitehead Dean
3 (Saturday) - Hearty Roots:  5-mile paddle on 
the Damariscotta River & after-paddle party 
at Glidden Point Oyster Farm. Live music by 
Primo Cubano, pizza by The River House, 
raffle & auction, all to support Hearty Roots’ 
mission to get local kids off the grid and 
into their hearts. www.gliddenpoint.com for 
tickets/ more info. 
4 (Sunday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb:1-2:30 p.m., Creative Flow Circle 
with Morgan Mitchell
6 (Tuesday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb:5:30-7:30 p.m., Community Writes 
with Kelsy Hartley
9 (Friday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Comedy, Welcome to 
Maine

NATURE EXPLORATION 
PROGRAMS
Coastal Rivers offers walks and 
talks, workshops, events, and 
family programs in the Midcoast 
area. Visit website for a calendar 
of upcoming events. Coastal 
Rivers Conservation Trust, 3 
Round Top Lane, Damariscotta 
04543: Phone: 207-563-1393, 
E-mail: info@coastalrivers.org , 
Website: www.coastalrivers.org

TRAIL TAMERS MONTHLY  
WORK PARTIES
A monthly volunteer opportunity 
with Coastal Rivers. Help work 
on nature trails in the Midcoast 
area! To be added to the Trail 
Tamers contact list, email 
info@coastalrivers.org. Dates: 
May through November, third 
Thursday, 1:00 to 3:00 p.m., and 
some Saturdays.

CAMP MUMMICHOG – 
COASTAL RIVERS’ NATURE - 
ADVENTURE  
DAY CAMP
Held at Coastal Rivers’ Salt Bay 
Farm from July through August 
for children ages 5 and up. 
Each 3 to 10-day program has a 
different theme, and camper age 
varies by week. FMI call 207-563-
1393 or visit www.coastalrivers.
org.

DAMARISCOTTA HISTORICAL 
SOCIETY MEMBERS’ 
MEETINGS
Third Monday of each month, 
the Damariscotta Historical 
Society meets at  5 PM at 3 
Chapman Street, Damariscotta.  
Those with a passion for local 
history are invited to attend.

CRIBBAGE WEDNESDAYS
Damariscotta Historical Society 
presents cribbage Wednesdays 
at  3 Chapman Street, 
Damariscotta. FMI:  Call 207-
563-6491.

LOCAL HISTORIAN TALKS
Second Monday of each month, 
May-November:   Damariscotta 
Historical Society hosts talks 
with resident historian, Calvin 
Dodge at  3 Chapman Street, 
Damariscotta. Call for times: 
207-563-1848

the dramatic views of the Atlantic Ocean 
and breathe in the salt air, pack up your 
Maine art treasures and treat yourself to 
a delicious ice cream treat from Harbor 
Ice Cream to celebrate a shopping trip 
well done!  

In addition to our art galleries and 
shops, entertainment abounds in this 
area and we are lucky to have diverse and 
ever-changing access to many cultural 
events, including several choral and 
musical ensembles, and a wide variety 
of local bands and summer concerts on 
the lawn.  The historic Lincoln Theater 
offers movies, live performances and 
live simulcast concert, opera and film 
showings all year long, featuring the 
Metropolitan opera, world-renowned 
ballet companies like the Bolshoi 
and New York City Ballet and the 
Royal Theater.  The Waldo Theatre in 
Waldoboro is a beautifully restored 1936 
Theatre connecting arts & Culture with 
our community through concerts, live 
performances and movies. 

Bibliophiles will be pleased to find a 
bookshop with a bustling cafe and the 
Skidompha Library right on Main Street.  
Don’t miss Skidompha’s Secondhand Book 
Shop for even more take-home treasures.  

... continued from page 42



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Calendar of Events 2023
July

August

10 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro:Film-WAD-JW Double 
Feature
10 (Saturday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb:7 p.m., Series Launch: Music at 
the Merry Barn: Celebrating the Intersection 
of Story & Song, featuring Sorcha Cribben-
Merrill and Emilia Dahlin
16 (Friday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Theater, Waldoboro 
Stories
17 (Saturday) - Miles Memorial Hospital 
League Tent Sale:   6 a.m.-1 p.m..  All items at
bargainprices—household goods, furniture, 
antiques, books, art, clothing for all, crafts, 
linens, toys, sporting equipment, games and 
more.  All profits donated. Cash orchecks only. 
Corner of Route 1 & Belvedere Road.  207-563-
1331.
17 (Saturday) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum:  Join us for the most radical 
automotive lifestyle event celebrating the 70s, 
80s and 90s unique pop culture, far-out 
futuristic automotive designs you cannot 
ignore.  Featured Marque: 70s, 80s or 90s 
vehicles 
17 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro:Film x3-for Waldo 250th
17 (Saturday) - Cabbage Islands Clambakes 
opens for the season
18 (Sunday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Film-WAD-But I’m a
Cheerleader
21 (Wednesday) - Damariscotta Historical 
Society: Earl Shettleworth, “Older 
Architecture of Damariscotta / Newcastle” 5 
p.m. at 3 Chapman Street, Damariscotta
23-24 (Fri. & Sat.) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 
Main Street, Waldoboro:Talk-John Waters
24 (Saturday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb:10:30 a.m.-11:30 a.m., Community
Literacy Event: Celebrating Windjammer 
Days. Free and open to all ages.
26-30 (Mon. - Fri.) - Hearty Roots:  Mini 
Roots Adventure Camp for ages 6-8; www.
heartyroots.org/summer-adventure-camps
26-30 (Mon. - Fri.) - Merry Barn:  417 River 
Road, Edgecomb: 9:30 a.m.-3:30 p.m., 
Wondrous Words: Exploring Writing Across 
Genres
30-7/4 (Fri. - Tues.) -   Happy 175th Anniversary 
Damariscotta:  Events throughout the 
weekend, including:  Jake Day local art 
show at Damariscotta Historical Society; 
Jake Day Christmas windows on display at 
Damariscotta Town Office; Damariscotta 
antique fire department memorabilia at Old 
Fire House on Bristol Rd.; community festival 
downtown, parade, July 4th fireworks

June (cont.)
1-2	 (Sat. & Sun.) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum:  American Dream Machines:  Put 
the top down and feel the wind in your hair 
as we celebrate graceful American-made 
convertibles andhigh-powered thrill of classic 
50s and 60s muscle machines.  Featured 
Marque: American convertibles of any age 
3-6 (Mon. - Thurs.) - Hearty Roots:  Coastal 
Navigators Overnight Adventures-Girls 11-12: 
www.heartyroots.org/summer-adventure-
camps
3- 7 (Mon. - Fri.) - Hearty Roots:  Mini Roots 
Adventure Camp:  6-8 year olds:  www.
heartyroots.org/summer-adventure-camps
3- 7 (Mon. - Fri.) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb:9:30 a.m.-3:30 p.m., Places &
Spaces: Exploring Places Real & Imagined
4 (Tuesday) - The Lincoln Home, 22 River 
Road, Newcastle:  Party on the Lawn, 4p.m. 
till after the fireworks. Free Concert by the 
Boneheads. FOOD and Beverage Trucks. 
4 (Tuesday) - July 4th Fireworks - Downtown 
Damariscotta and Newcastle.
6 (Thursday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro:FILM+Alan Magee Artist Series
7-11 (Fri. - Tues.) - Merry Barn Camp:  417 
River Road, Edgecomb:9:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m., 
Storytree Theatre: Pirates & Mermaids 
Beware!
8 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro:Concert:  Halcyon Strings
9 (Sunday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro:Happenstance
10-13 (Mon. - Thurs.) - Hearty Roots:  Coastal 
Navigators Overnight Adventures:  Boys 11-12: 
www.heartyroots.org/summer-adventure-camps
10-14 (Mon. - Fri.) - Hearty Roots:  Inland 
Explorers Adventure Day Camp:  9-10 year olds: 
www.heartyroots.org/summer-adventure-camps
10-14 (Mon. - Fri.) - Merry Barn:  417 River 
Road, Edgecomb:9:30 a.m.-3:30 pm/ 
Adventures in Art
14-18 (Fri. - Tues.) - Merry Barn Camp:  417 
River Road, Edgecomb:9:30 a.m.-3:30 p.m., 
Under the Big Top: Circus Performance, 
Literature, and Lore!
15 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Concert: Tough Cats
15-16 (Sat. & Sun.) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum:  Antique Truck Show:  Antique 
truck, tractor, commercial and military 
vehicle enthusiasts won’t want to miss this 
long-standing popular family event  
15 (Saturday) - Miles Memorial Hospital 
League Tent Sale:   6 a.m.-1 p.m. All items at 
bargain prices—household goods, furniture, 
antiques, books, art, clothing for all, crafts, 
linens, toys, sporting equipment, games and 
more.  All profits donated.  Cash or  checks 
only. Corner of Route 1 & Belvedere Road.  
207-563-1331.  
15 (Saturday) - Pemaquid Art Gallery:  Artists 
at the Point (tent sale and plein air painters)

17-21 (Mon. - Fri.) - Hearty Roots:  Inland 
Explorers Adventure Day Camp for campers 
9-10 years old:  www.heartyroots.org/
summer-adventure-camps
17-21 (Mon. - Fri.) - Hearty Roots:  Coastal 
Navigators Overnight Adventures for girls 13-
14 years old:  https://www.heartyroots.org/
summer-adventure-camps
17-21 (Mon. - Fri.) - Merry Barn:  417 River 
Road, Edgecomb: 9:30 a.m.-3:30 p.m., 
Graphic Novels with Award-Winning Author-
Illustrator Anne Sibley O’Brien
20 (Thursday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Film + TruthTellers Series
21 (Friday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Concert:  Hiss Golden 
Messenger
24-28 (Mon. - Fri.) - Hearty Roots:  Inland 
explorers Day Camp for female identifying 
campers ages 11-12 years old:  www.
heartyroots.org/summer-adventure-camps
24-28 (Mon. - Fri.) - Hearty Roots:  Coastal 
Navigators Overnight Adventures for male-
identifying campers ages 13-14;  www.
heartyroots.org/summer-adventure-camps
24-28 (Mon. - Fri.) - Merry Barn:  417 River 
Road, Edgecomb:9:30 a.m.-3:30 p.m., Playing 
with Palettes: Words, Art, and Music
28 (Friday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Concert:  Docksiders
29 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Drag Show: Curbside     
Queens
30 (Sunday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Concert: John Brown
30-5 (Sun. - Sat.) - Hearty Roots:  Coastal 
Navigators Overnight Adventures for campers 
ages 15+ www.heartyroots.org/summer-
adventure-camps
31-8/4 (Mon. - Fri.) - Merry Barn: 417 River 
Road, Edgecomb:9:30 a.m.-3:30 p.m., Sense of 
Place: Exploring, Writing, Creating & 
Performing
31-8/4 (Mon. - Fri.) - Hearty Roots:  Inland 
Explores Adventure Day Camp for male-
identifying campers ages 11-12 years old: www.
heartyroots.org/summer-adventure-camps

1 (Tuesday) - Pemaquid Art Gallery:  All 
boards refreshed with new art
3 (Thursday) - Pemaquid Art Gallery:  
Reception to honor patrons, open to public
4 (Friday) - Lincoln Academy: Linaca Alumni 
Music Festival:  Location TBD:  LA Website for 
more details
5 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Concert:  Steven Kellog
5-6 (Sat. & Sun.) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum:  Wings and Wheels Air Show:  Iconic 
aerobatic acts from across the country join 
the museum’s historic fleet of aircraft and 
ground vehicles for a weekend of sky-high 
entertainment for the whole family



page 45 

September

October

November

7-11 (Mon. - Fri.) - Hearty Roots:  Sunbeam 
Adventure Day Camp for campers ages 8-11 
years old who are neurologically and/or 
physically diverse  www.heartyroots.org/
summer-adventure-camps
10 (Thursday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Film + Wyeth Artist Series
12 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro:Concert:  Women of Soul
14-18 (Mon. - Fri.) - Hearty Roots:  Sunbeam 
Adventure Day Camp for campers ages 12-15 
years old who are neurologically and/or 
physically diverse: https://www.heartyroots.
org/summer-adventure-camps
17 (Thursday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro:Film + Grease Singalong
19 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Workshop: Improv + Comedy 
- Capital City Improv
19 (Saturday) - Miles Memorial Hospital League 
Tent Sale:   6 a.m.-1 p.m. All items at bargain 
prices—household goods, furniture, antiques, 
books, art, clothing for all, crafts, linens, toys, 
sporting equipment, games and more.  All profit 
donated.  Cash or checks only. Corner of Route 
1 & Belvedere Road. 207-563-1331
21-23 (Mon. - Wed.) - Merry Barn:  417 River 
Road, Edgecomb:9:30 a.m.-3:30 p.m. Telling 
My Story: Memoir and Self-Portraits Across 
Genres
23-26 (Wed. - Sat.) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum:  New England Auto Auction  
23 (Wednesday) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum: After Hours Preview and BBQ: 
Browse the inventory of more than 200 
stunning vehicles during the day, then enjoy 
a delicious meal at our after-hours evening 
event!
23-25 (Wed. - Fri.) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum:  NEAA Preview Days.  With stunning 
vehicle consignments arriving throughout the 
week, this is the chance for bidders to get up 
close with their top picks
25 (Friday) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum:  Automobilia + Automobile Auction:  
Unparalleled marketplace of rare collectibles 
and memorabilia. PLUS, selection of no-
reserve vehicles will be crossing the auction 
block
26 (Saturday) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum: 45th Annual NEAA, THE MAIN 
EVENT! The nation’s largest and longest-
running collector car auction that solely 
operates to preserve the legacy of  
transportation’s pioneers, drawing consignors 
and bidders from aroundworld

December

TBD	 - Damariscotta Historical Society:  
History of the Masons with Barry Knott & 
Calvin Dodge & silent auction to support the 
cemetery fund at Skidompha Library / 9/6-
9/15
2 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Concert: Brett Dennen

TBD	- Damariscotta Historical Society: “The 
Dig at The Chapman House”
5 (Thursday) - Damariscotta Pumpkinfest & 
Regatta: Pumpkin deployment
6 (Friday) - Damariscotta Pumpkinfest & 
Regatta: Artists decorating pumpkins
6-8 (Fri. - Sun.) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 
Main Street, Waldoboro: Theater:  Homer 
Bound
7 (Saturday) - Damariscotta Pumpkinfest & 
Regatta: Parade, Main Streets in Newcastle 
and Damariscotta
8 (Sunday) - Damariscotta Pumpkinfest & 
Regatta: Pumpkin Derby
9 (Monday) - Damariscotta Pumpkinfest & 
Regatta: Pumpkinboat Regatta, 9 a.m.

9 (Monday) - Pemaquid Art Gallery:  Last day 
of the season, gallery closes at 5 p.m.
12 (Thursday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Film: Politics of Beauty
14 (Saturday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb:10:30 a.m.-11:30 a.m., Community 
Literacy Event. Free and open to all ages
15 (Sunday) - Pemaquid Craft Co-op closes 
for the 2023 season  
15 (Sunday) - Karl’s Kids (Damariscotta-
Newcastle Rotary) fundraiser at Duck Puddle 
Campground, noon-7 p.m. Music, barbecue, 
dancing and more!
20 (Friday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro:Concert: Fiddlefest youth
21 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Concert:  Fiddlefest
27 (Friday) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum:  Night at the Museum:  Living 
Historyat the museum! Dress up in your 
favorite costume and hear from historical 
reenactors as they emulate race car drivers, 
pilots, inventors, movie stars and more!
28 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Concert: Pihcintu Choir

4 (Saturday) - Early Bird Sale with 
Damariscotta Region Chamber & Information 
Bureau:  Time TBD:  The businesses in the 
Twin Villages of Damariscotta and Newcastle 
will be offering incredible savings, giveaways 
and food.  For more information call 207-563-
8340  
11 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Concert:  Matt Nakoa
18 (Saturday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb:10:30 a.m.-11:30 a.m., Community 
Literacy Event. Free and open to all ages
24 (Friday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Film + White Christmas
25 (Saturday) - Villages of Light Festival with 
decorated Christmas trees, Santa, parade, 
activities and fun  

3 (Sunday) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum:  Holiday at the Museum! (free 
event) December, it’s the most wonderful 
time of the yearand for one special day the 
museum will be transformed into a holiday 
wonderland!
9 (Saturday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb:10:30 a.m.-11:30 a.m., Community 
Literacy Event. Free and open to all ages
9 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Film:  Pennies from Heaven
15-17 (Fri. - Sun.) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 
Main Street, Waldoboro: Musical
23 (Saturday) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 Main 
Street, Waldoboro: Concert:  Heather Pierson 
Trio

Calendar of Events 2023
4 (Monday) - Cabbage Island Clambakes 
closes for the season
9 (Saturday) - Pemaquid Art Gallery: 
Lighthouse Day, tent sale, plein air painters
12-13 (Tues. & Wed.) - The Waldo Theatre:  916 
Main Street, Waldoboro: Roger McGuinn
16 (Saturday) - Miles Memorial Hospital 
League Tent Sale:   6 a.m.-1 p.m.  All items at 
bargain prices—household goods, furniture, 
antiques, books, art, clothing for all, crafts, 
linens, toys, sporting equipment, games and 
more.  All profits donated.  Cash or checks 
only. Corner of Route 1 & Belvedere Road.  
207-563-1331 
16 (Saturday) - Owls Head Transportation 
Museum:  Vintage Motorcycle Festival:  Rain 
Date, September 17 — check ohtm.org before 
making the trek! Feel the rumble! Experience 
one of the largest motorcycle meets in the 
State of Maine
21 (Thursday) - Lincoln Academy:  Homecoming 
2023:  LA Cross Country hosts meet
22 (Friday) - Lincoln Academy: Homecoming 
Parade led by LA Marching Band, downtown 
Damariscotta, Field Hockey home game under 
the lights
23 (Saturday) - Lincoln Academy: 
Homecoming Boys and Girls Soccer Games 
against Medomak
23 (Saturday) - Merry Barn:  417 River Road, 
Edgecomb:10:30 a.m.-11:30 a.m., Community 
Literacy Event. Free and open to all ages.
24 (Sunday) - Lincoln Academy: LA Alumni 
Golf Scramble at Wawenock 
29-10/1 (Fri. - Sun.) - The Waldo Theatre:  
916 Main Street, Waldoboro: Theater, Homer 
Bound
30-10/1 (Sat. & Sun.) - Owls Head 
Transportation Museum: Foreign Auto 
Rendezvous:  Join us and other like-minded 
enthusiasts as we celebrate irresistible, rare,
and glamorous foreign imports from across 
the globe. Featured  Marque: German 
Manufactured Automobiles
30-10/1 (Sat. & Sun.) - Damariscotta 
Pumpkinfest & Regatta: Pumpkin Weigh-offs



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

207 Longarm Quilting LLC.......................................................13,33
ABOCA Beads & Jewelry ............................................................................... 22,41
Amy Keenan, Waterfront Specialist, Portside Real Estate Group ... 39
Ann’s Book Bistro.................................................................. 21,23,35
Ardiah Managed Services............................................................. 37
At Home Design Services............................................................... 38
Aves Appraisal.................................................................................. 33
Bangor Savings Bank...............................................22,23,24,34,37
Bath Savings Institution...........................................................22,37
Beach Plum Company, The........................................................... 40
Best Thai.................................................................................. 21,22,35
Bill Crocker - Keller Williams Realty......................................... 39
Blueberry Broadcasting................................................................ 38
BMalori Creative.............................................................................. 38
Bold Coast Interiors, LLC............................................................... 38
Break of Day Mental Health Group............................................ 38
Bred in the Bone ................................................................... 21,22,35
Bristol Parks & Recreation Commission.................................. 34
Broad Arrow Farm LLC.................................................................. 35
Bruce Bachelder CPA...................................................................... 37
Burgess Technology Services....................................................... 37
Cabbage Island Clambakes.....................................................31,35
Camden National Bank.................................................................. 37
Central Maine Power Co. .............................................................. 39
Chapman & Chapman Insurance....................................22,30,38
Cheney Insurance................................................................. 15,22,38
Chickadee Flea.................................................................................. 40
Citizen Maine Home........................................................................ 40
CLC YMCA......................................................................................23,31
Coastal Car Wash & Detail Center...................................23,26,36
Coastal Family Hospice Volunteers .......................................... 38
Coastal Kids Preschool................................................................... 37
Coastal Maine Botanical Gardens.............................................. 31
Coastal Rivers Conservation Trust........................... 16,23,32,34
Coastal Women’s Connection..................................................31,34
Colby & Gale, Inc.............................................................................. 39
Comfort Keepers.............................................................................. 38
Contented Sole, The ............................................................. 21,24,35
Cozy Cove Microbloomery ........................................................... 31
Custom Cleaning Service............................................................... 38
D & M Marine Sales, Service & Repair....................................... 36
Damariscotta NAPA............................................................. 23,36,41
Damariscotta Hardware............................................................... 40
Damariscotta Historical Society ...........................................22,31
Damariscotta Lake Farm .................................................. 27,30,39
Damariscotta Pumpkinfest & Regatta.................................19,32
Damariscotta Veterinary Clinic................................................. 39
Davison Construction, Inc............................................................. 36
Dead River Company...................................................................... 39
Discovery Maps of the Boothbay Region.................................. 38
Dow Furniture................................................................................... 40
ElderCare Network of Lincoln County...................................... 34
Elevation Station ............................................................................. 40
Eliza Tibbetts Photography ......................................................... 39
Envirogentle Cleaning LLC. .......................................................... 38
First Federal Savings........................................................... 23,26,37
First National Bank.............................................................. 22,25,37
First National Wealth Management ....................................22,38
Flagship Inn & Suites...................................................................... 30
Floor Magic........................................................................................ 36
Flowers by Louis Doe ..................................................................... 40
Fox & Flannel .................................................................................... 33
Frances Perkins Center.................................................................. 31
Full Circle Direct Primary Care .................................................. 38
Gallagher Villeneuve and DeGreer, PLLC................................ 37
Gartley & Dorsky Engineering & Surveying......................36,37
Gifts at 136.....................................................................................14,33
Goode Enterprises Building & Design........................................ 36
H.M. Payson....................................................................................... 38
Hagar Excavation & Paving......................................................... 36
Hallowell Law, P.C. .......................................................................... 37
Hammond Lumber Company....................................................... 36
Hancock Lumber.............................................................................. 36
Hanley Construction Inc............................................................... 36
Harbour Towne Inn on the Waterfront..................................... 30
Harbor Ice Cream............................................................................ 35
Hatch Well Drillers.......................................................................... 36
Healthy Lincoln County ................................................................ 34
Healthy Kids!..................................................................................... 34
Hearty Roots ..................................................................................... 37
Hilltop Stop Deli & Cafe.................................................................. 35
Historic New England, Castle Tucker ....................................... 31
Horch Roofing................................................................................... 37
Husson University........................................................................... 37
J. Edward Knight & Co.................................................................... 38
JM Automotive.................................................................................. 36
Jefferson Market & General Store ........................................35,41
Karl’s Kids .......................................................................................... 34
Kennedy Learning Center............................................................. 37
King Eider’s Pub..................................................................8,21,22,35
L. Dewey Chase Rentals and Real Estate ................................. 39
Lake Pemaquid Campground......................................12,13,23,30
Laura C. Blake Real Estate Broker, Legacy Properties ....... 39
Law Office of David Levesque, PA............................................... 37
LCTV 	..............................................................................................19,39
LincolnHealth ................................................................................... 38
Lincoln Academy.................................................................... 5,23,37
Lincoln County Council - MSBOR................................................ 39
Lincoln County Dental.................................................................... 38
Lincoln County Historical Association..................................... 31
Lincoln County News, The..................................................23,29,38
Lincoln Theater...........................................................................22,32

Index Louis Doe Home Center.................................................................. 40
Lunar Property Management...................................................... 37
Main Street Grocery.............................................................22,33,35
Main Street Music Therapy.......................................................... 34
MaineHealth Care at Home ......................................................... 38
Maine Art Prints by Maurice Jake Day .................................... 33
Maine Kayak, Inc............................................................................. 31
Maine Maritime Museum.............................................................. 32
Maritime Energy.........................................................................13,39
Merry Barn Writers’ Retreat & Educational................ 24,32,37
Mexicali Blues, Inc..................................................................... 25,40
Michael Austin Kane Photography ........................................... 39
Mid-Coast Energy Systems..................................................... 36,46
Midcoast Author: Farnsy, A Novel ....................................... 40,42
Midcoast Blooms LLC................................................................ 22,40
Midcoast Conservancy..............................................................32,34
Midcoast Federal Credit Union.................................................... 37
Midcoast Humane............................................................................ 39
Midcoast Kayak...........................................................................22,31
Mill Pond Inn.......................................................................... 12,23,30
MMHL Thrift Shop & Drop Off..................................................... 41
Mobius Inc.......................................................................................... 34
N.C. Hunt Lumber............................................................................. 36
New Hope Midcoast......................................................................... 34
Newcastle Inn......................................................................... 12,22,30
Newcastle Realty.................................................................... 2,22,39
Newcastle Vacation Rentals......................................... 11,13,22,30
North Country Wind Bells, Inc............................................... 24,40
Oliver Investments, LLC................................................................. 38
Owls Head Transportation Museum......................................... 32
Oxbow Brewing Company............................................................ 32
Paul Garber Residential Builders............................................... 36
Peapod Jewelry................................................................................ 41
Pemaquid Art Gallery ...............................................................24,33
Pemaquid Craft Co-op.........................................................24,30,33
Pemaquid Group of Artists .......................................................... 33
Penbay Estate Planning Law Center ........................................ 37
Penalty Box, The.................................................................... 21,23,35
Peninsula Properties ..................................................................... 39
Phelps Architects..................................................................22,23,36
Phillips Power Products................................................................ 36
Portland Glass .................................................................................. 36
Puffin’s Nest....................................................................................... 40
R.H. Reny, Inc.......................................................................... 40,41,47
RE/MAX Jaret & Cohn...............................................................25,39
Reed Family Insurance Advisors................................................ 38
Reilly Real Estate ............................................................................ 39
Rising Tide Community Market..................................20,21,22,35
Rotary Club of Damariscotta-Newcastle............................32,34
Round Top Ice Cream, Inc.............................................................. 35
Salt Bay Framers, Inc..................................................................... 33
Saltwater Artists Gallery...................................................24,33,43
Sarah Richards Lyn Snow Gallery..................................22,29,33

Scott B. Smith Imagery................................................................... 39
Scully Sea Products................................................................ 9,24,35
Sea Smoke Shop................................................................................ 40
Seabird Institute............................................................................... 34
Seacoast Catering and Lobster Bakes ........................... 27,35,39
Second Congregational Church of Newcastle, UCC.............. 34
Servpro of Bath/Brunswick......................................................... 36
Sheepscot Physical Therapy, The Gym ...............................31,38
Sheepscot River Pottery................................................................. 33
Shelley’s Flowers.............................................................................. 40
Sherman’s Maine Coast Book Shop............................................ 40
Sherwood Forest Campsite .......................................................... 30
Simmons Seafood Market ............................................................ 35
Skipjack Nautical Wares...............................................14,24,33,41
South Bristol Fisherman’s COOP ................................................ 35
Spectrum Generations................................................................... 34
Sproul’s Furniture Store............................................................22,41
Strong-Hancock Funeral Home................................................... 38
Supplies Unlimited.......................................................................... 41
Surveyscapes, LLC. ......................................................................... 37
TD&H Painting Co. .......................................................................... 36
The Art of Antiquing...................................................... 15,24,33,40
The Bradley Inn................................................................ 12,21,24,30
The Carpenter’s Boat Shop................................................. 20,24,37
The Chamberlain House .................................................... 12,24,30
The Cornhole Connections, LLC. ................................................. 31
The Hub, Market & Oysteria ............................................. 21,24,35
The Kingfisher & The Queen......................................................... 40
The Lincoln Home.......................................................................38,41
The Lobster Haul .................................................................. 21,22,35 
The Morris Farm .................................................................. 18,26,31
The Peace Gallery ........................................................................... 33
The Tailored Closet of Midcoast Maine .................................... 36
The Tipsy Butler.................................................................... 12,22,30
Thomas M. Farrell Naval Architects, Inc................................. 36
Thomaston Place Auction Galleries, Inc................................... 33
Thompson Cottages.............................................................. 13,24,30
Tidewater Telecom...................................................39, back cover
Town of Damariscotta.................................................................... 34
Town of Newcastle .......................................................................... 34
United Way of Mid Coast Maine, Inc.......................................... 34
University of Maine Darling Marine Center........................... 37
Veggies to Table ............................................................................... 31
W W & F Railway Museum............................................................ 32
Waldo Theatre, The Waldo.................................................25,32,42
Waltz Soda Fountain............................................................ 21,22,35
Wanderwood.......................................................................... 30,31,39
Watershed Center for the Ceramic Arts................................... 33
Wawenock Golf Club.......................................................16,24,31,39
Wayne Ladner Insurance.............................................................. 38
Weatherbird...................................................................................... 40
William Brewer, CPA....................................................................... 37
Women of Substance............................................................ 14,23,40



page 47 

Visit us @renys.com
Styles will vary by store.

Your Maine 
Shopping Adventure 

Begins Here!
We have everything you need  

from food to footwear... beachwear 
to bug spray... clothing, and  

so much more.
Find brand names you can trust  

and great one time deals...  
all at Renys fantastic prices!

Thank you for shopping locally. 
Visit us at one of our 17 great locations 

throughout Maine!
Bath • Belfast • Bridgton • Camden • Dexter •  
Ellsworth • Farmington • Gardiner • Madison • 

Main Store • Pittsfield • Portland • Saco •  
Topsham • Underground • Wells • Windham

Best Bargain Store 
11 Years Running!

A Maine  
Family Business 

Since 1949

“We live here and we 
know what you need!”

–John Reny

Lo
bste

r 

Supplies!



www.DamariscottaRegion.com

BLAZING FAST
Fiber Optic Broadband

  No Phone required
  No Contract required
  Steaming TV options 

 & get up to a 
          Gigabit!

www.Tidewater.net

Affordable internet & phone bundles available too. Affordable internet & phone bundles available too. Affordable internet & phone bundles available too. Affordable internet & phone bundles available too. Affordable internet & phone bundles available too. 

Check out all the 
details & apply 
online TODAY!

NOW for our Premier 
Service subscribers...

t’s time for ...I


